
HC 
111 
. A352 
1997 IC 

Industry Canada 
Catalogue of 

Published Materials 

Canadl 



I u 

19q1 + 	Industry Canada Industrie Canada 

Indus  try  Canada 
Catalogue of 

Published Materials 

Industry Canada 
- Queen 

FEB 4 1998 FEV 

;arracia 
Bibliothèque - Queen 



Industry Canada employees may access the Industry Canada Catalogue of Published Materials on Lotus Notes, 
via the Industry Canada Applications in Notes database: link to the "Corporate Communications" directory from 
the main menu. 

Clients of Industry Canada and the general public may access an Intemet version of this catalogue on the World 
Wide Web at: 
http:Ilinfo.ic.gc.calepublications 

This publication is available in alternative formats on request Please contact Distribution Services, Communications 
Branch, at the numbers listed below. 

Additional copies of this publication are available from: 

Distribution Services 
Communications Branch 
Industry Canada 
Room 205D5 
235 Queen Street 
Ottawa ON KlA OH5 

Tel.: (613) 947-5194 
Fax: (613) 954-6436 
E-mail (Industry Canada employees): Pub. Materials I Doc. Publiés 
E-mail (general public): publications@ic.gc.ca  

© Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada (Industry Canada) 1997 
51654E 

Aussi disponible en français sous le titre : Répertoire de documents publiés d'Industrie Canada. 



Contents 

Introduction 	  1 

Competition Bureau 	  3 
Consumer Products Directorate 	  10 

Corporate and other Services, Programs 	  13 
Business Law 	 15 
Chief Information Officer 	 16 
Communications 	  17 
Ethics Counsellor's Office 	 21 
Office of Consumer Affairs 	 22 
Technology Partnerships Canada 	 23 

Industry and Science Policy 	  25 
Entrepreneurship and Small Business Office 	 27 
Innovation Policy 	 30 
International Business 	 39 

Industry Sector 	  43 
Advanced Materials, Chemicals and Plastics 	 45 
Aerospace and Defence 	 51 
Automotive and Transportation 	 55 
Bio-Industries 	 61 
Consumer Products Industries 	 62 
Environmental Affairs 	 69 
Forest Industries and Building Products 	 72 
Health  Industries 	 75 
Manufacturing and Processing Technologies 	 76 
Metals and Minerals Processing 	 81 
Service Industries and Capital Projects 	 83 



Operations Sector 	  91 
Aboriginal Business Canada 	 93 
Canadian Intellectual Property Office 	 97 
Corporations Directorate 	  104 
Federal Economic Development Initiative in Northern Ontario 	  108 
Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy 	  109 

Spectrum, Information Technologies and Telecommunications 	  113 
Information and Communications Technologies 	  115 
Information Highway Advisory Council 	  118 
Information Highway Applications 	  125 
Radiocommunication and Broadcasting Regulatory 	  127 
Telecommunications Policy 	  128 

Industry Canada in Partnership with 
other Federal Departments and Agencies 	  129 

Index 139 •  



Introduction 

The Industry Canada Catalogue of Published Materials has been created as a comprehensive 
information source for communications products published by the department's sectors, services 
and related organizations. This catalogue will be updated yearly, so that it remains a useful 
reference tool. 

Communications products are listed in this catalogue alphabetically by sector and branch name. 
Products published during or after the 1994-95 program year have been included. Each entry 
includes a thumbnail image of the product, a brief description and a registration number. Many 
of these products are also available electronically on Strategis or other Industry Canada web 
sites, in which case the Internet address is listed. 

This document has been created for use by Industry Canada employees. In addition to this 
printed version of the catalogue, there are two electronic versions. One is available to department 
employees via Lotus Notes, on the Industry Canada Applications in Notes database, under the 
"Corporate Communications" link from the main menu. The other is available to the 
department's clients and the general public via Industry Canada's corporate information site on 
the Internet, at: httellinfoic.gc.calepublications 

To obtain copies of the communications products listed in this catalogue, contact: 

Distribution Services 
Communications Branch 
Room 205D5 
235 Queen Street 
Ottawa ON KlA OHS 

Tel.: (613) 947-5194 
Fax: (613) 954-6436 
E-mail (Industry Canada employees): Pub. Materials I Doc. Publiés 
E-mail (general public): publicationeic.gc.ca  



Competition Bureau 



Competition Bureau 

You and the Competition Act: Deceptive Telemarketing (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet warns consumers about deceptive 
telemarketing practices and offers advice on 
self-protection. Gives information on reporting the crime. 

Registration number: 50973B 

You and the Competition Act: Prices at the Gas Pump (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet addresses consumers' perceptions that 
prices at the gas pump may be too high, fluctuate too often 
or vary greatly from place to place. Points out that price 
fixing is illegal and that the Competition Bureau can 
investigate anti-competitive activities. Describes the type 
of information required by the Competition Bureau to start 
a formal inquiry. 

Registration number: 50975B 



You, Your Business and the Competition Act: An Overview (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet summarizes the Competition Act and 
explains who in government enforces it. Outlines criminal 
offences and civil law matters covered by the Act. 
Explains complaint and formal enquiry procedures. 

Registration number: 50974B 

You, Your Business and the Competition Act: Bid-Rigging (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet explains bid-rigging and identifies it as a 
criminal offence under the Competition Act. Summarizes 
the Act and explains who in government enforces it. 
Offers advice on how to discourage bid-rigging and what 
to do if you suspect it. 

Registration number: 50970B 



You, Your Business and the Competition Act: Misleading Advertising and 
Deceptive Marketing Practices (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet defines misleading advertising and provides 
list of advertising do's and don'ts. 

Registration number: 50977B 

You, Your Business and the Competition Act: Reaching an Agreement with 
Competitors (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet discusses business conspiracy, a criminal 
offence under the Competition Act. Summarizes the Act 
and explains who in government enforces it. Discusses 
investigations and describes the penalties imposed for 
conspiracy. Gives information on what to do if you 
suspect conspiracy. 

Registration number: 50972B 



You, Your Business and the Competition Act: Restricting the Supply and Use of 

Products (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet defines and describes restrictive practices 
such as exclusive dealing, tied-selling and market 
restriction, which may be harmful to competition. 
Summarizes and explains the Competition Act and its 
enforcement. Discusses when the Act applies to restrictive 
practices and outlines the complaint process. 

Registration number: 51321B 

You, Your Business and the Competition Act: The Bureau (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet introduces the Competition Bureau, the 
federal agency responsible for enforcing the Competition 
Act. Summarizes the Act. Describes the complaint 
procedure, and discusses who deals with complaints and 
what happens after a complaint has been registered. 

Registration number: 50969B 



You, Your Business and the Competition Act: When a Company Abuses its 
Dominant Position (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet points out that a company abuses its 
dominant position when it exploits its market power in a 
way that hurts consumers, businesses or competition in the 
marketplace. Sumarizes and explains the Competition Act 
and its enforcement. Describes when the Act applies, how 
the complaint process works, and how the Competition 
Bureau resolves complaints about abuse of dominant 
position. 

Registration number: 50070B 



Consumer Products Directorate 

Be a Smart Shopper: Make Sure You Pay the Right Price (Pamphlet) 

fflawer4I 
BE A SMART SHOPPER: 

Muke Sure You  Pay  
the  Regen Price 

Consumer P■OdaRs 
Directorate 

Cmc  

This pamphlet encourages smart shopping practices such 
as watching the cash register display screen as the cashier 
rings up purchases, verifying prices, and reading receipts. 
Also discusses the universal product code. 

Registration number: 51342B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/CPD  

Follow the Signs (Brochure) 

This publication summarizes the various symbols used on 
textile articles to indicate which procedures to use or avoid 
when washing, bleaching, drying, ironing and dry 
cleaning. 

Registration number: 15010B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/CPD  

10  



Precious Metals: Look Before You Buy (Brochure) 

This publication summarizes the various quality marks 
that may be used identify the kinds and amounts of 
precious metals used in jewellery. Also gives consumer 
tips for buying precious metal goods. 

Registration number: 17502B 

11  



Corporate and other Services, Programs 



,te 

kLÉr 

Business Law 

Access to Information and Privacy Acts Annual Reports, April 1, 1994 to March 

31, 1995 (Booklet) 

This book contains background on Industry Canada, and 
annual reports on the Access to Information Act and the 
Privacy Act. 

Registration number: 50054B 

Access to Information and Privacy Acts Annual Reports, April 1, 1995 to March 
31, 1996 (Booklet) 

Contains background on Industry Canada, and annual 
reports on the Access to Information Act and the Privacy 
Act. 

Registration number: 51094B 

15  



`s2 rar 
4'tsre!, 

Chief Information Officer 

Strategis (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet introduces Strategis, Industry Canada's new 
online service for business. Outlines how  Strate gis  can 
support you and your business with information, trade 
data, company listings and hotlinks. Also discusses the 
Student Connection Program and how it can help small to 
medium-sized enterprises get plugged in to the Internet 
and Strategis. 

Registration number: 51355E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisjc.gc.ca  

16 



This booklet summarizes the policy document Building a 

More Innovative Economy. 

Communications 

Agenda: Jobs and Growth - Building a More Innovative Economy (Book) 

This November 1994 book presents a broad outline and 

first stages of a plan of action to build a more innovative 
economy. Focusses on four main areas: marketplace 
climate, trade, infrastructure and technology. Calls for 
partnership among all Canadians and their institutions, 
including businesses, unions, professional associations, 
interest groups and governments to create jobs and growth 

in the private sector. 

Registration number: 50216B 

Agenda: Jobs and Growth - Building a More Innovative Economy, Summary 
(Booklet) 

Registration number: 50217B 

Internet Address: 	http://xinfo.ic.gc.ca/ic-data/economy/BAMIE/summary -e.html  

17 



.13./.' 

Industry Canada Annual Report, 1996-1997 (Booklet) 

This booklet describes Industry Canada's mission, and 
major accomplishments during 1995-1996. Outlines the 
challenges ahead and gives Industry Canada's business 
plan for the next three years. Describes key priorities and 
deliverables. States how Industry Canada will better use 
its human resources and finances. 

Registration number: 51120B 

Internet Address: 	http://xinfo.ic.gc.ca/ic-data/general/annualreport/  

Industry Canada: Making a Difference -- Overview of Activities and Plans 
(Booklet) 

Pereerdil 

trem,  
This 1997 publication outlines Industry Canada's role in 
fostering a growing, competitive and knowledge-based 
Canadian economy. For each of the department's business 
lines, an overview of activities during the 1995-96 
program year is given, as well as plans for 1997-98. Also 
summarizes the department's role in several Industry 
Portfolio initiatives for 1997-98. 

Registration number: 51392B 

Internet Address: 	http://info.ic.gc.ca/publications  

18  



unumusiexprmen  

Ounpoes 
o  PRooneux 
RuoRrnEs AD  
EXPEUDTMRES 

udà,dry Cut .ec 
.prel nee 

Outlook on Program Priorities and Expenditures, 1995-1996 to 1997-1998 

(Booklet) 

Registration number: 50738B 

This 1995 report is the first annual Outlook document 

produced by Industry Canada. It describes Industry 

Canada's goals, responsibilities, activities and principal 

initiatives, as well as some of the department's 
accomplishments since its creation in June 1993. 

Internet Address: 	http://xinfoic.gc.ca/ic-data/general/outlook/  

Outlook on Program Priorities and Expenditures, 1996-1997 to 1998-1999 
(Booklet) 

This 1996 report is the second annual Outlook document 
produced by Industry Canada. Describes Industry 
Canada's strategic priorities in the coming years and 

highlights its progress and key accomplishments in 

1995-1996. 

ad I 

Registration number: 51093B 

Internet Address: http://xinfoic.gc.ca/ic-data/general/outlook/  

19  



f the. Pe,ieui 

Amendment Act, 1992 
(SW C-91) 

The Government 
of Canada's 

Industry 
Portfolio 

Le  Portefeuille  
de l'Industrie 

du gouvernement 
du Canada 

Review of the Patent Act Amendment Act, 1992 (Bill C-91) (Booklet) 

• e 

This information paper provides practical data on the 
review of the Patent Act Amendment Act, 1992 (Bill 
C-91). Sets out the legislative context and deals with the 
issue of drug patents. Discusses prices and the costs 
associated with drugs, provides international comparisons 
and examines various aspects of the pharmaceutical 
industry as well as various drug-related issues. 

Irefi 

Registration number: 51363E 

The Government of Canada's Industry Portfolio (Kit) 

This kit gives an overview of programs and services 
delivered to Canadians through the Industry Portfolio. 
Includes information on initiatives in science and 
technology, trade and investment, small and medium-sized 
businesses, young Canadians, the Information Highway, 
and marketplace rules and services. Also identifies the 
agencies partnering to deliver these initiatives and gives 
contact information. 

Registration number: 51448B 

Internet Address: http://info.ic.gc.ca/portfolio  

20 



Registration number: 51114B 

Ethics Counsellor's Office 

Lobbyists Registration Act: A Guide to Registration (Booklet) 

This guide provides general information on the Lobbyists 
Registration Act as revised in 1995. Provides information 
on when and how to register. MZeM:= 

Registration number: 50874B 

Lobbyists Registration Act: Annual Report for the Year Ended March 31, 1996 
(Booklet) 

ICZOMmir.- 

This is the seventh annual report by the Registrar of the 
Lobbyists Registration Act. Gives the purpose of and 
describes the Act, particularly its 1995 amendments. 
Discusses electronic filing and public registry, and gives a 
statistical review. 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisic.gc.ca/SSG/Ir02968e.html  

21 



Industry and Science 
Policy 



Entrepreneurship and Small Business Office 

Breaking through Barriers: Forging Our Future (Booklet) 

This November 1994 report to Ministers provides the 
government with practical recommendations addressing a 
variety of issues currently confronting small and 
medium-sized businesses, such as: taxation, financing, 
regulation and paper burden; skills development; science 
and technology; and international trade. 

Registration number: 105026E 

Canada Community Investment Plan (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet explains how the Canada Community 
Investment Plan can facilitate the growth of local 
businesses, why it was created, who can participate and 
how. Includes a list of organizations to contact. 

Registration number: 51020B 

27 



.SWALL &ISM= 
1.11TERPfliSES 

rej 
evil 3 rn elo 

Ile CO 

Ore 
mm 
CO) 12 

EZEIMEEMIllaelt3 

ersfeaFenel 

_ 

Loans for Small Business Enterprises (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet introduces the Small Business Loans 
Program, which was created to help small businesses reach 
their potential by making it easier for them to get term 
business improvement loans to finance the purchase or 
improvement of fixed assets for new or expanded 
operations. Discusses eligibility, repayment and amounts. 

Registration number: 51210B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisjc.gc.ca/SBLA  

Small Business: A Progress Report (Booklet) 

This 1995 booklet discusses small business concerns, and 
initiatives under way to address those concerns, in seven 
specific areas: small business financing; taxation and 
small business; regulation and paper burden; program and 
service delivery; skills development; science and 
technology; and international business. 

Registration number: 105105E 

28 



Trends and Statistics (Flyer) 

rA1lY35 sreeerrt,›  

This information product focusses on small and 
medium-sized businesses in terms of job creation, trade, 

financing and youth employment. Also looks at 
technology, innovation and the Information Highway. 

Registration number: 51346E 

Your Guide to Government of Canada Services and Support for Small Business, 
1996-1997 (Booklet) 

This booklet is designed to help small businesses, the 
primary job creators in Canada. Provides brief descriptions 

of some government organizations that provide services to 
small businesses. Lists specific programs and service 
information, and provides a list of key contacts. 

Registration number: 51323E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/smeguide  

29 



tatamea; tUffin 

tünnuum StieateA 

Innovation Policy 

Building a Federal Science and Technology Strategy (Booklet) 

This June 1994 booklet raises issues and questions 
regarding the most effective way for the government to 
invest in science and technology to achieve three 
important goals: the creation of wealth and jobs within the 
context of sustainable development; the enhancement of 
quality of life; and the advancement of knowledge. 

A 
Registration number: 105045B 

Federal Science and Technology Review: Advancement of Knowledge (Booklet) 

This November 1994 report of the Task Group on the 
Advancement of Knowledge is a contribution to the 1994 
federal review of science and technology by one of three 
working groups of an interdepartmental task force. 
Outlines recommendations to advance knowledge in 
Canada. 

Registration number: 51012E 

30 



................ 
r ..• n .0. 

.... .14. 
,..............,,.., 

0.11.• ,1011.■ 

=SM 

Federal Science and Technology Review: An Information System for Science and 
Technology (Booklet) 

This October 1994 report of the Working Group on the 
Development of Science and Technology Statistics is a 
contribution to the 1994 federal review of science and 
technology (S&T). Contains two principal findings: 
information is needed to determine how federal investment 
in science and technology can best be used to support the 
needs of Canadians; and current information programs do 
not meet this need. Contains recommendations for use in 
preparing a new federal S&T strategy. 

Registration number: 51010E 

Federal Science and Technology Review: Enhancing Quality of Life (Book) 

This November 1994 report of the Task Group on Quality 
of Life and Risk Management is a contribution to the 1994 
federal review of science and technology by one of three 
working groups of an interdepartmental task force. 
Recommends various policy shifts for enhancing the 
quality of life in Canada. 

Registration number: 51011E 

31 



Towards an 
Innovation 
Sweep- 

Federal Science and Technology Review: Summary Report (Booklet) 

This December 1994 report is the result of the federal 
Science and Technology (S&T) Review, launched in 1994. 
Outlines the internal S&T review of all federal 
government departments and agencies. It summarizes 
three task force reports in the following areas: 
advancement of knowledge; quality of life and risk 
management; and sustainable wealth and job creation. 

Registration number: 51014E 

Federal Science and Technology Review: Towards an Innovation Strategy (Book) 

The Task Group on Sustainable Wealth and Job Creation 
was one of three working groups of the 1994 
interdepartmental task force undertaking an internal 
science and technology (S&T) policy review of all federal 
government departments and agencies. This November 
1994 document offers a new and wide-ranging framework 
to guide federal S&T strategies and policies in support of 
sustainable wealth and job creation. 

Registration number: 51013E 

32 



FILALI HY. 
\YEAIIHY AND 
WSE: 
A 	 Te.: .111 

kve... end 
5 -2a1r4:. 

140R.Rt. !OW 

Healthy, Wealthy and Wise: A Framework for an Integrated Federal Science and 
Technology Strategy (Book) 

This April 1995 report presents the National Advisory 
Board on Science and Technology's framework for a 
federal science and technology (S&T) strategy. Provides 
guidelines for developing a federal S&T strategy, and sets 
some priorities. Suggests approaches to coordinate the 
direction and accountability of all federal S&T investment. 

Registration number: 50092B 

Resource Book for Science and Technology Consultations, Volume I (Booklet) 

This June 1994 document provides a starting point for a 
national dialogue on science and technology, as a means 

of reviewing federal S&T priorities and developing a new 

S&T strategy for Canada. Provides a snapshot of S&T 
performance indicators in Canada and abroad. Contains 

statistics on S&T expenditures and a summary of federally 

commissioned S&T reports, along with other information. 

Registration number: 50281E 

33 



SCIENCE AND 
TICHNOLDGY 
DATA 

1995 

Resource Book for Science and Technology Consultations, Volume Il (Book) 

eu >el lb *het 1.4., 

t ■110.1411.... 

1 

This August 1994 document focusses on providing 
background information relevant to specific issues related 
to the review of federal science and technology (S&T) 
policy, with articles ranging from opinion pieces, through 
background information to detailed mathematical 
analyses. 

Registration number: 50900E 

Science and Technology Data (Booklet) 

This July 1996 publication presents, in tables and figures, 
statistical data on trends in science and technology 
funding, expenditures, education, and productivity, from 
the private and public sectors. Data presented are current 
as of 1995. 

Registration number: 51121B 

34 



.p•e 	 >el ■ • 	 e•, 

"Art 	 10" 	 11“, 

>9•4 

1, 41 

r•eL 

n • • 

MEE 

.e.111CI ai  i kr,hialon far  iù ?he tempi 
A reillembl Stm.nn 

reere.e.e..."171. 

Science and Technology for the New Century, A Federal Strategy (Booklet) 

Sr groi ni 	ill 

Registration number: 50839B 

This March 1996 booklet reports on the results of the 
Science and Technology (S&T) Review, launched in 1994, 
with consultations across the country, and internal reviews 
of federal departments and agencies, as well as an 
independent assessment of federal S&T policies by the 
National Advisory Board on Science and Technology. 
Completes the review by setting out the government's 
policy response. Outlines its S&T priorities and a strategic 
approach to the development of federal S&T policies and 
programs. 

Science and Technology for the New Century, A Federal Strategy (Diskettes) 

These diskettes outline the federal strategy, summarize its 
key points, and give the highlights of the action plans. 

Registration number: 50988E 

35 



'Jo) 	1E1 	tr  IL t.m. linr; 

!i7114 kt";;Ff 171 bi1 1:11II (1: 

Science and Technology for the New Century, Highlights of Departmental S&T 
Action Plans in Response to (Booklet) 

This March 1996 summary document presents highlights 
of the new science and technology policy review 
directions under way in the federal government, including: 
federally supported research, partnerships, sustainable 
development, international standards, information 
networks, international linkages and science culture. 

Registration number: 50968B 

Science and Technology for the New Century, Industry Portfolios  Action Plan 
(Booklet) 

This March 1996 document is the response of the Industry 
Portfolio to the federal science and technology (S&T) 
strategy, Science and Technology for the New Century. 
Presents a new, strategic, managed approach to Portfolio 
coordination and cooperation for S&T, based on a shared 
vision and guided by common goals and principles. 

Registration number: 50967B 

36 



'WEENUI 

Porlfeakeo !Seam Mian 

:btnt ii kJicicvi  r Cte litre g:niurr 

geE] 

=ZS 

kf"Y.Ifiti riot 

E•11313 

Science and Technology for the New Century, Industry Portfolio's Action Plan 
(Diskettes) 

These diskettes outline the federal strategy, summarize its 
key points, and present the Industry Portfolio's Action 
Plan. 

Registration number: 50989E 

Science and Technology for the New Century, Summary (Booklet) 

This March 1996 booklet summarizes the key points of the 
federal science and technology (S&T) policy review, 
Science and Technology for the New Century. Defines 
national goals and describes the federal gove rnment's core 
S&T activities. Outlines a new governance system based 
on mechanisms for receiving expert advice, improved 
departmental coordination and more effective 
management. Introduces operating principles to guide 
departments and agencies in performing and investing in 
S&T. 

Registration number: 50880B 

37 



The Canadian Academy for the 21st Century: Report of the National Academy 
Review Panel (Book) 

a 	I  
This April 1994 report expresses the opinion of the 

•• National Academy Review Panel on the need for a 
national academy for Canada, and what its role and scope 

, should be. 

I

▪  

i 

' 
q 

Registration number: 50537E 

38 



ANDUSTRY 

AND THE 

,./..1RUGUAY 
Quito 

1eOLl.e-2-e  

CanarX 

International Business 

Industry and the Uruguay Round: Volume 1 - Results of the Negotiations 
(Booklet) 

mousy'« 
....c9vo THE 
unuGIVAY 

. WOU NO  

This booklet highlights the major results of the Uruguay 
Round of multilateral trade negotiations under the General 
Agreement on Tariffs and Trade (GATT). Discusses the 
background, objectives and achievement of the 
negotiations. Summarizes the major changes to world 
trading rules arising from the negotiations, culminating in 
the adoption of the World Trade Organization to replace 
the GATT. 

Registration number: 50534E 

Industry and the Uruguay Round: Volume 2-  Information Technologies, General 
Agreement on Trade in Services (Booklet) 

Registration number: 50538E 

The first part of this booklet discusses the impact of the 
Uruguay Round of multilateral trade negotiations on five 
segments of the information technologies industry: 
communications and electronic equipment; computer 
equipment and business machines; electronic instruments; 
computer services and software; and communication 
carriers. Includes tables on the value of exports and 
foreign tariff rates, and the value of imports and Canadian 
tariff rates, on selected information technology products. 

The second part defines trade in services under the 
General Agreement on Trade in Services (GATS). 
Summarizes the key Articles of the GATS and its annexes 
and their impact on Canada. 

39 



Industry and the Uruguay Round: Volume 3-  Metals (Booklet) 

This booldet outlines the impact of the Uruguay Round of 
multilateral trade negotiations under the General 
Agreement on Tariffs and Trade on Canada's metals 
industry, including steel, aluminium, copper, nickel, zinc 
and lead. Includes many tables on the value of imports and 
Canadian tariff rates, and the value of exports and foreign 
tariff rates on these products, before and after 
implementation of the World Trade Organization. 

Registration number: 50560E 

Industry and the Uruguay Round: Volume 4 -  Consumer Durable Goods (Booklet) 

Registration number: 50561E 

This booklet outlines the impact of the Uruguay Round of 
multilateral trade negotiations under the General 
Agreement on Tariffs and Trade on Canada's consumer 
durable goods sector. Focusses on four industries within 
the sector: furniture and home furnishings; hardware 
items; sporting goods; toys and games. Discusses the 
impact of international negotiations on opportunities for 
expansion of Canadian exports. Includes many tables on 
the value of imports and Canadian tariff rates, and the 
value of exports and foreign tariff rates on these products, 
before and after implementation of the World Trade 
Organization. 

40 



, 

INDUSTRY 

AND THE 

URUGUAY 

ROUND 

Industry and the Uruguay Round: Volume 5-  Resource Equipment (Booklet) 

This booldet outlines the impact of the Uruguay Round of 
multilateral trade negotiations under the General 
Agreement on Tariffs and Trade on Canada's resource 
equipment sector. Focusses on six industries within the 
sector: agricultural machinery, materials handling 
equipment, construction machinery, mining equipment, 
forestry equipment, and oil and gas field equipment. 
Includes many tables on the value of imports and 
Canadian tariff rates, and the value of exports and foreign 
tariff rates on these products, before and after 
implementation of the World Trade Organization. 

Registration number: 50562E 

Industry and the Uruguay Round: Volume 6-  Chemicals, Pharmaceuticals and 
Plastics, Forest Products (Booklet) 

The first part of this booklet discusses the impact of the 
Uruguay Round of multilateral trade negotiations under 
the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade on the 
Canadian chemicals, pharmaceuticals and plastics 
industries, while the second part reviews forest products. 
Includes many tables on the value of exports and foreign 
tariff rates, and the value of imports and Canadian tariff 
rates on these products, both before and after 
implementation of the World Trade Agreement. 

Registration number: 50563E 

41 



NAFTA and Canadian Industry: Sector-specific Information (Pamphlet) 

>11Af TA 

, eewe" 

This pamphlet introduces Industry Canada's NAFTA 
sector booklets, which are designed to help businesses 
take advantage of the trade opportunities opening up under 
the North American Free Trade Agreement. Includes an 
order form for 21 booklets in the series. 

Registration number: 50307B 

42 



Indus  try  Sector 



1121111WPWOMINI 

Mt et. 

Urge 

Advanced Materials, Chemicals and Plastics 

Advanced Materials Bulletin, February 1997 (Online document) 

This bulletin gives an update on what is new in the 
advanced materials field. Discusses such subjects as the 
launching of a national sector team for advanced 
materials; the advanced materials CD-ROM project; the 
virtual materials centre; the Canadian  Plastics Industry 
Association; upcoming seminars and events; and 
te,chnology briefs. 

Registration number: 51556E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca  

Canadian Chemical Register, Volume Il:  Chemicals (Book) 

Published in 1996, in cooperation with Canadi an  chemical 
manufacturers, this comprehensive reference source lists 
chemicals that are manufactured in Canada. Provides 
industry and governments with a periodic benchmark of 
the chemical industry, and demonstrates its capability in 
terms of the number of chemical producers, the diversity 
of chemical substances and the locations of chemical 
manufacture. Published in two volumes, this second 
volume contains an alphabetical listing of chemicals 
accompanied by the naine of producers and manufacturing 
locations. 

Registration number: 51110E 

45 



• • • • 

• • • • 
• 
U  • 

1,41 M11111. . 

Cavell 

11 • 11 	 .14;tre:e. 

...tar:4'44nm 

Canadian Chemical Register, Volume I: Manufacturers (Book) 

Published in 1996, in cooperation with Canadian chemical 
manufacturers, this comprehensive reference source lists 
chemicals that are manufactured in Canada. Provides 
industry and governments with a periodic benchmark of 
the chemical industry, and demonstrates its capability in 
terms of the number of chemical producers, the diversity 
of chemical substances and the locations of chemical 
manufacture. Published in two volumes, this first volume 
contains an alphabetical listing of chemical manufacturers 
and the chemicals (elements or compounds listed by 
common, chemical or chemical class name) produced by 
each manufacturer. 

Registration number: 51109E 

Market Review of the Plastics Industry in Argentina (Booklet) 

This June 1996 publication provides a market review, an 
industry profile, and information on the demand for 
machinery and moulds. Takes stock of Canadian market 
penetration in Argentina and defines the factors conducive 
to promoting Canada's plastics industry and Canadian 
firms. Contains a number of tables showing data variations 
in time and by country, as well as information on 
machinery distributors. Also contains lists of trade fairs 
and distibutors. 

Registration number: 51319E 

46 



01-11,1,1.4■ 111, C.1.1 All1V 

Market Review of the Plastics Industry in Chile (Booklet) 

This June 1996 review contains detailed information on 
the markets for machinery, moulds and plastic products in 
Chile. Prepared for the National Sector Team for Plastics. 

C:e1.17. 

Registration number: 51318E 

NAFTA and the Chemicals Sector (Booklet) 

>LAW This booklet highlights key aspects of the NAFTA 
agreement for Canadian chemical manufacturers. Provides 
product-specific information on tariff rates, tariff 
phase-outs and rules of origin. Describes other provisions 
of the Agreement relevant to manufacturers and 
distributors of these products. Gives an overview of the 
North American chemicals market and highlights potential 
opportunities in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50297E 

47 



>.11(F IA 

NAFTA and the Plastics Sector (Booklet) 

This publication focusses on aspects of the NAFTA 
dealing with the plastics sector, including manufacturers 
of resins, finished products and processing equipment. 
Provides information on tariff rates for specific products, 
the phase-out of tariffs, and rules of origin. Describes 
other provisions of the Agreement relevant to 
manufacturers and distributors of these products. Gives an 
overview of the North American chemicals market and 
highlights potential opportunities in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50318E 

Plastics Newsletter #12 (Online document) 

CffilleallIMMIMEMER 

7••• ■leler • 

■ •■• ■■ •.1.,  

This February 1997 newsletter reports on the founding of 
the Canadian Plastics Industry Association and gives 
contact information. Provides details about the Annual 
Technical Conference of the Society of Plastics Engineers; 
Strategis site of the month; and Canada Expo '96, in 
Santiago, Chile. 

Registration number: 51572E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisjc.gc.ca  

48 



t1ii n etti\‘seten 

Quality Success Stories from Canadian Chemical Sector Companies (Book) 

This September 1994 book is a response to the identified 
need for total quality in the chemical sector. Industry 
Canada consulted with representatives of chemical sector 
companies concerning ways in which industry and 
government could work together to advance quality. The 
book aims to raise the profile of quality by sharing total 
quality-related best practices within the industry and 
success stories of individual companies. 

Registration number: 50504E 

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Plastic Products, Highlights (Booklet) 

MESIMINISIMMU 

Registration number: 51304E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

This 1996 booklet describes the strengths and wealcnesses 
of the plastic goods industry, and outlines the main 
directions in which it is headed. Discusses the challenges 
the industry faces despite its high growth rate. 

49 



Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Plastic Products, Highlights (Pamphlet) 

Stcron 
Comprrrnvffleas 

FtumensanKs 

Ptdune PRoraucrs 
HIGHLIGHTS 

This pamphlet describes the strengths and wealcnesses of 
the plastic goods industry, and outlines the main directions 
in which it is headed. Discusses the difficulties faced by 
the industry despite its high growth rate. 

Registration number: 51261E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.caiscf  

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Plastic Products, Part 1 - Overview and 
Prospects (Book) 

This 1996 book presents the main features of the advanced 
materials and plastics industry from Canadian and 
international perspectives. Indicates how the market has 
changed and how the industry has adapted, from financial, 
business, technological, human resources and 
environmental standpoints. Outlines growth prospects and 
the major issues involved. Also contains profiles of 
leading Canadian firms. 

Registration number: 51300E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.caiscf  

50 



Aerospace 
and  
Defence 

 Branch 

rem.,  Cowden Agee., 
owe °grove leJemy prm 

.9mr 
cuoyogiti.nen, *Met 
di *Me» 

CJIMMIlet AlleltAIPT «SPX 
T MlO  

Ill» 4OWNSIAK 

ovaGY 

hçe  

Aerospace and Defence 

Aerospace and Defence Branch (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet gives an overview of implementation policy 
in the technological, financial, commercial and human 
resources fields. Deals with the issues of best 
manufacturing procedures, the total quality initiative, 
purchasing policy, and industrial and regional impacts. 
Proposes a list of sectoral activities. 

Registration number: 51511E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca  

Canadian Aircraft Design, Manufacturing and Repair and Overhaul Technology 
Road Map (Ontario Pilot Project): Summary and Overview (Book) 

This 1996 Technology Road Map presents the objectives 
for aerospace technology and develops a methodology for 
the future in three stages. Analyzes the deterrnining factors 
of the marketplace and gives an overview of the eight 
technological sectors concerned. Proposes, in table form, a 
report on essential technologies and determining factors, 
and gives a list of the members of the Road Map task 
forces. 

termer. owe.. 

Registration number: 51390E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/trm  

51 



MAX011001t 

Handbook on Total Quality Management (Book) 

This 1993 guide provides an analysis of Total Quality 
Management (TQM) principles and practices, based on the 
writings of the world's best-known quality experts and on 
experiences in the aerospace industry. Leaders of 
Canadian aerospace firms have helped to adapt the 
materials to meet the industry's needs and match its mode 
of operation. Contains specific case studies based on 
experience in implementing TQM. 

Registration number: 50565E 

INSIGHT Plus. Focusing on Opportunities for Growth: Aerospace and Defence 
Industry (CD-ROM) 

This CD-ROM presents aerospace and defence suppliers 
and partners, new market opportunities and new 
technologies available. Provides information on how to 
use the Information Highway, how to make best use of 
regulations and programs. 

Registration number: 51234B 

52 



Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Aircraft and Aircraft Parts, Highlights 
(Booklet) 

This 1996 booklet presents the key points relating to the 
current situation in the Canadian aircraft and aircraft parts 
sector, its place in the world, the various risks and risk 
management methods, manufacturing secrets and 
constraints, the role of government, market challenges and 
the future of Canada's aerospace industry. 

Registration number: 51173E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Aircraft and Aircraft Parts, Highlights 
(Pamphlet) 

11=11.11 
SIEMR 

COUP11111Ualeili 

Anteuer Arin 
AIRCRAFT PAiin 

limmuceins 

This pamphlet takes stock of the current situation in the 
aircraft and aircraft parts sector and Canada's place in the 
world. Outlines the risks and how to manage them. 
Presents manufacturing secrets and constraints. Describes 
the role of government and the various challenges facing 
the world market and addresses key issues involving the 
future of Canada's aerospace industry. Contains an order 
form for the main report. 

Registration number: 51189E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

53 



Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Aircraft and Aircraft Parts, Part 1 - 
Overview and Prospects (Book) 

This 1996 book presents the major trends evident 
throughout the aerospace industry, changes in the 
marketplace, the characteristics of the industry and the 
adaptation necessary for competitiveness in an 
international context. Provides a growth outlook analysis 
and addresses important questions. Contains numerous 
graphics. 

Registration number: 51209E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

The Competitive Edge: An Aerospace Quality and Productivity Improvement 
Newsletter. Volume 1, Number 1 (Flyer) 

This January 1997 newsletter deals with the new quality 
standard that applies to the aerospace industry. Announces 
the upcoming publication of the guide to ISO 9000. 
Includes an article on the development of the basic 
standard for quality systems in the aerospace industry. 

Registration number: 51507E 

54 



11 .1 	 C t ReEi 

1..0r7 rredg• r.4U111.1roi 

Automotive and Transportation 

Canada's Automotive Industry Today (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet gives an overview of the Canadian 
 automotive industry, describing the variety of vehicles 

produced, automotive and distribution activities, value of 
shipments, and number of cars on the road. Notes the 
number of vehicles assembled; vehicle systems, 
components and parts manufactured; authorized 
automobile dealer networks; aftermarket organizations; the 
number of people employed in each of these activities. 
Summarizes the experience of the Canadian automotive 
industry under free trade, and how this pertains to 
NAFTA. Looks at investment and regulatory 
responsibility, and notes key cities and strategic products 
in Canada. 

Registration number: 50818E 

NAFTA and the Urban Transit and Rail Sector (Booklet) 

>lip" 
•-•- 

" 

I.  • « • 

This publication focusses on the main aspects of the 
NAFTA dealing with the urban transit and rail sectors, 
including the manufacture of city buses, intercity buses, 
railway cars and associated systems, freight cars and 
locomotives. Provides information on tariff rates for 
specific products, the phase-out of tariffs, rules of origin 
and other provisions dealing with the manufacture and 
distribution of these products. Also provides an overview 
of the North American market and indicates potential new 
markets in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50325E 

55 



Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Automotive Industry, Highlights (Booklet) 

EMBillemeel 

This 1996 booklet focusses on the automotive industry and 
its importance to the Canadian economy. Reviews key 
aspects of the characteristics, issues and prospects for the 
Canadian light vehicle assembly and automotive parts 
manufacturing industries. Addresses such issues as 
technology, human resources, sustainable development, 
regulatory reform, and the micro-economic climate. Does 
not include heavy-duty trucks, buses and specialty 
vehicles nor the retail and aftermarket sector. 

Registration number: 51301E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Automotive Industry, Highlights (Pamphlet) 

SECTOR 

CLORPEOTNENESS 
Feutneworocs 

AuToracrrivE 
INousrwe 

HicatuG errs 

ate. 	 • t 

This pamphlet summarizes major facts about the industry, 
including Canadian shipments of motor vehicles and 
motor vehicle parts. Outlines the importance of the 
automotive industry to the Canadian economy, particularly 
in terms of employment. Gives key points about the light 
vehicle market, and discusses total Canadian trade in 
motor vehicles and parts. 

Registration number: 51216E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

56 



Autwomve 
leettenrie 
•••• ■ Peen.. 

1••••••«11■ 

.4. Cr.  ee • • • •••• 

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Automotive Industry, Part 1 - Overview and 
Prospects (Book) 

111=111111fflum". 

Registration number: 51232E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.caiscf  

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Bus Manufacturing, Highlights (Booklet) 

This 1996 book focusses on domestic and international 
opportunities and challenges facing the Canadian 
automotive industry with a view to finding ways in 
which government and private industry can strengthen 
its competitiveness. Also noted are key points about 
this sector's changing conditions, and the industry's 
response to them. 

This publication presents a succinct analysis of the 
Canadian  bus manufacturing industry, focusing on its 
trends and its dealings with the United States. Looks at 
problems relating to productivity, the environment and 
certification. 

Registration number: 51204E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

57 



SECAUM 
traftlferrhtittili 

Freinewous 

Itj  

MA  y tACTOBING 

Fitheiiiür 

reAer.. 
e" 

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Bus Manufacturing, Highlights (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet provides a succinct description of the 
situation involving the Canadian bus manufacturing 
industry in the North American context and outlines the 
challenges confronting it. 

Registration number: 51203E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Bus Manufacturing, Part 1 - Overview and 
Prospects (Book) 

This 1996 book takes stock of trends in the Canadian  bus 
manufacturing industry from financial, business, human 
resources and environmental standpoints. Defines key 
features of the industry in a national and international 
context. Indicates how the market has changed and 
adapted. Outlines growth prospects and the major issues 
involved. 

Registration number: 51231E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

58 



Itbrou 

.a11, wen 
Jrue,J■,;7wke 7 

g1' 

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Rail and Guided Urban Transit Equipment, 
Highlights (Booklet) 

This booklet defines the role of the rail and guided urban  
transit manufacturing sector in Canada's economy and 
explains the importance of exports and of research and 
development. Looks at the future of this sector from a 
variety of perspectives as well as the constraints involved 
in the manufacture of this equipment. 

Registration number: 51208E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Rail and Guided Urban Transit Equipment, 
Highlights (Pamphlet) 

Man 
SWIM 

COMPt1111■Stalli 

%Jimmie 
RAI AM) 

 Guoto them 
'TRANS, I Enuipennt 

Hiclamtrrs 

AtIC 	 Ceaualf  

This pamphlet defines the role of this sector in Canada's 
economy and explains the importance of exports and of 
research and development. Looks at the future of this 
sector from a variety of perspectives as well as the 
constraints involved in the manufacture of rail and guided 
urban  transit equipment. 

Registration number: 51207E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisic.gc.cafficf  

59 



Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Rail and Guided Urban Transit Equipment, 
Part 1 - Overview and Prospects (Book) 

This 1996 book presents the various aspects of the rail and 
guided urban transit equipment manufacturing industry 
from Canadian and international perspectives. Analyses 
how the market has changed and how the industry has 
adapted, from financial, business, technological, human 
resources and environmental standpoints. Outlines growth 
prospects in this sector. 

Registration number: 51233E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

60 



Bio-Industries 

Quebec Bio-Industry Directory (Book) 

This 1996 directory contains the names, addresses and 
telephone numbers of Quebec's biotechnology companies 
and a description of their activities. The economic sectors 
involved are agriculture, environment, fishing, health care, 
nutrition, pulp and paper, and forestry. Includes 14 
suppliers of equipment, laboratory supplies and clinical 
testing, and analytical services. Includes profiles of 99 of 
Quebec's major bio-industry players. 

Registration number: 51117E 

Study Findings: Understanding the Consumer Interest in the New Biotechnology 
Industry (Booklet) 

This June 1995 report is the result of a study undertaken to 
provide a benchmark of public attitudes and expectations 
about the role of the federal government in the diverse and 
emerging field of biotechnology. Addresses the issues of 
food, patents, privacy and genetic testing, and the release 
of genetically engineered products into the environment. 
An overview of the study includes findings from the 
survey as well as from subsequent focus groups. 

Registration number: 105012E 

61 



Consumer Products Industries 

A Guide to Benchmarking for Canadian Apparel Companies (Booklet) 

behinetwiân8 
- 

CANUXAN 
APPAREL 

This 1996 manual, complete with quotations and 
easy-to-read tables, gives step-by-step analysis and offers 
a methodical transition from planning to action in 10 steps 
in order to improve chances of success in the apparel 
industry. 

Registration number: 51058B 

INSIGHT: Apparel (Diskettes) 

This 1996 electronic database provides practical 
information on national and international markets, transfer 
opportunities, licensing, business planning, government 
programs, policies, regulations, industry specialists, skills, 
company products, market study reports, analysis and 
industry trends. 

Registration number: 51236B 

62 



INSIGHT: Business and Institutional Furniture (Diskettes) 

This 1996 electronic database offers a wide range of 
information to help Canadian firms in the business and 
institutional furniture sector make strategic business 
decisions. Provides information on the Canadian industry, 
federal programs and services, domestic and foreign 
standards and regulations, and foreign markets. 

Registration number: 51237B 

INSIGHT: Spo rting and Recreational Goods (Diskettes) 

This 1996 electronic database provides Canadian firms 
with a wide range of information on the sporting and 
recreational goods sector in order to help them make 
strategic business decisions. Contains data on Canada's 
sporting goods industry, federal programs and services, 
Canadian and foreign standards and regulations governing 
this industry, and reports on foreign markets. 

Registration number: 51256B 

63 



INSIGHT: Textiles (Diskettes) 

This 1996 electronic database offers a wide range of 
information on the textiles sector to help Canadian firms 
make strategic business decisions. Provides information on 
the Canadian textiles industry, federal programs and 
services, domestic and foreign standards and regulations 
governing this industry, and foreign markets. 

Registration number: 51238B 

NAFTA and the Apparel Sector (Booklet) 

AIT  

„ 

This publication focusses on aspects of the NAFTA 
dealing with the apparel sector. Provides information on 
tariff rates for specific products, the phase-out of tariffs, 
rules of origin and other provisions dealing with 
manufacturers and distributors. Provides an overview of 
the North American market and indicates potential new 
markets in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50294E 

64 



NAHA 

NAFTA and the Furniture Sector (Booklet) 

1>NAFIA 

_ 
"suelnld  

eke:. 

This publication focusses on the main aspects of the 
NAFTA dealing with the furniture sector. Provides 
information on tariff rates for specific products, the 
phase-out of tariffs, rules of origin and other provisions 
dealing with the manufacture and distribution of furniture. 
Gives an overview of the North American market and 
indicates potential new markets in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50317E 

NAFTA and the Major Appliances Sector (Booklet) 

This booklet highlights key aspects of the NAFTA 
agreement for the Canadian major appliance sector. 
Provides product-specific information on tariff rates, tariff 
phase-outs and rules of origin. Describes other provisions 
of the NAFTA relevant to the manufacture and 
distribution of these products. Also provides an overview 
of the major appliance market in North America and 
highlights new market opportunities in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50320E 

65 



A, Fr i A 
el`t" • 

Teen-- 

;Ole 

NAFTA and the Sporting and Recreational Equipment Sector (Booklet) 

This publication focusses on the main aspects of the 
NAFTA dealing with the sporting goods and recreational 
sector, including manufacturers of winter and summer 
sports, exercise and gymnastics equipment. Provides 
information on tariff rates for specific products, the 
phase-out of tariffs, rules of origin and other provisions 
dealing with manufacturers and distributors. Also provides 
an overview of the North American market and indicates 
potential new markets in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50321E 

NAFTA and the Textiles Sector (Booklet) 

0> IOTA This publication focusses on the main aspects of the 
NAFTA dealing with the textiles sector, including fibre, 
yarn, fabric and garment manufacturers. Provides 
information on tariff rates for specific products, the 
phase-out of tariffs, rules of origin and other provisions 
dealing with manufacturers and distributors. Also provides 
an overview of the North American market and indicates 
potential new markets in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50326E 

66 



Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Household Furniture, Highlights (Booklet) 

7:Ire"""ree4 
This 1996 booklet defines the place occupied by the 
Canadian household furniture manufacturing sector 
domestically and worldwide. Looks at issues involving 
staffing and staff qualifications, changes in the balance of 
trade, and the constraints facing the furniture 
manufacturing sector. 

Registration number: 51174E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisic.gc.ca/scf  

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Household Furniture, Highlights (Pamphlet) 

Seem 
Cohn-mm.0e 

HOUSEHOLD 
flASNITUFE 

This pamphlet defines the place occupied by the Canadian 
household furniture manufacturing sector domestically and 
worldwide. Looks at issues involving staffing and staff 
qualifications, changes in the balance of trade, and the 
constraints facing the furniture manufacturing sector. 

Registration number: 51188E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

67 



Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Household Furniture, Part 1 - Overview and 
Prospects (Book) 

11=121111111rvuleelr.e, -411i 
This 1996 book presents trends in the furniture 
manufacturing sector and and its position in the 
international, North American and Canadian markets. 
Indicates how the market has changed and how the 
industry has adapted, from financial, business, 
technological, human  resources and environmental 
standpoints. Analyzes growth prospects on the basis of 
demand, strengths and weaknesses, and competition. 
Contains many graphics and statistical tables. 

Registration number: 51175E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

68 



Uit 
% %IRO:MAU:VIM 4.411U11 

Mama* 1.1 

t t  

.• 

1 

Environmental Affairs 

A Strategy for the Canadian Environmental Industry (Booklet) 

I 
This September 1994 publication examines domestic and 

international markets for the Canadian environmental 

industry and explains the consultation process that led to 

the 22-point basic strategy set out in the book. Outlines the 

role played by a number of other federal departments and 

regional organizations. 

Registration number: 00723B 

Canadian Approaches to Environmental Infrastructure Projects: Final Report 

(Book) 

This May 1995 report describes workshops held across the 

country to explore opportunities for public-private 

partnerships in the sector of municipal environmental 

infrastructures. Gives the overview that enabled 

participants to acquire a good knowledge of the subject, 

provides a summary of the discussions with a detailed 

analysis and concludes with an examination of the 

questions raised and a series of recommendations. 

Registration number: 51564B 

69 



tle.goseigett ,  

1411 I II Calgialtnftb 

1.o .■A 

Canadian Environmental Solutions (CD-ROM) 

This portable multimedia information tool is designed to 
provide immediate responses to environmental problems 
that confront all sectors of the economy, in both the 
national and international markets. Covers a range of 
ecological problems encountered worldwide, and presents 
the products, technology and services that Canadian firms 
can offer to solve them. 

Registration number: 50953E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisjc.gc.ca:80/scindps/canenvirlengdoc/toc-eng.html  

NAFTA and the Environmental Equipment and Services Sector (Booklet) 

›

■ I A f 1.  A 
; 4 

sioeleat4  
• ..,>„) 

This publication looks at the main aspects of NAFTA 
dealing with the Canadian environmental industry, 
including manufacturers of air pollution control 
equipment, water and sewage treatment systems, and 
liquid, solid and hazardous waste treatment systems. 
Discusses firms that provide services in the economic, 
scientific, technical, engineering and management fields. 
Provides information on tariff rates for specific products, 
the phase-out of tariffs, rules of origin and other 
provisions dealing with manufacturers and distributors. 
Gives an overview of the North American market and 
indicates potential new markets in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50312E 

70 



nte ■re.g °PIN et,oslol l'  
.ir paw.« e‘ettol 

Canan 

Quebec's Air Pollution Control Industry: Meeting Global Air Challenges through 
Partnerships (Book) 

This September 1994 study, arising from the first 
Emerging Clear Air Technologies and Business 
Opportunities conference and exhibition, gives an 
overview of the expertise, new technologies and 
equipment in use or under development in Quebec with 
regard to regulation, measurement and control of 
atmospheric pollution. Describes a number of firms and 
the products or services they offer and gives a report on 
the worldwide market for equipment and services designed 
to combat atmospheric pollution. 

Registration number: 51563E 

71 



CANADAS 

 EXPORT/4,0LE 

HOUSING 

1
4,Lje 

Forest Industries and Building Products 

Canada's Exportable Housing (Booklet) 

This Team Canada publication is designed to illustrate the 
diversity of Canadian technologies, products and services 
in the housing field that have a potential for being 
exported or adapted to the particular requirements of other 
countries. Invites foreign readers to explore what the 
Canadian housing sector has to offer to international 
markets. Contains colour photographs. 

Registration number: 51550E 

NAFTA and the Paper Products Sector (Booklet) 

I A . f , T A This publication focusses on the main aspects of the 
NA1- l'A dealing with the paper products sector, including 
the manufacture of pulp and paper, packaging materials 
and other products. Provides information on tariff rates for 
specific products, the phase-out of tariffs, rules of origin 
and other provisions dealing with manufacturers and 
distributors. Also provides an overview of the North 
American market and indicates potential new markets in 
Mexico. 

Registration number: 50319E 

72 



NAFTA and the Wood and Wood Products Sector (Booklet) 

>MAFIA 

o  

This publication focusses on the main aspects of the 
NAFTA dealing with the forestry and forest products 
sector, including Canadian manufacturers of various 
products. Provides information on tariff rates for specific 
products, the phase-out of tariffs, rules of origin and other 
provisions dealing with manufacturers and distributors. 
Also provides an overview of the North American market 
and indicates potential new markets in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50324E 

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Forest Products, Highlights (Pamphlet) 

CMINERI 
SECTOR 

COMPETITIVENESS 

FRAMEWORKS 

FORE ST 

PRODUCTX 

HIG u.uriS 

Registration number: 51264E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisjc.gc.ca/scf  

This pamphlet describes the importance and diversity of 
the forest products sector in the Canadian economy and on 
the world market. Summarizes the benefits, requirements 
and challenges associated with this sector, from the 
standpoints of technology, competitiveness and worker 
skills. 

73 



,, A ■■■■ Li 	, 

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Forest Products, Highlights (Booklet) 

This 1996 document describes the importance and 
diversity of the forest products sector in the Canadian 
economy and on the world market. Summarizes the 
benefits, requirements and challenges associated with this 
industry, from the standpoints of technology, 
competitiveness and worker skills. 

Registration number: 51302E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.caiscf  

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Forest Products, Part 1 - Overview and 
Prospects (Book) 

This 1996 book presents the main features of the forestry 
industry from a Canadian  and international perspective. 
Indicates how the market has changed and how the 
industry has adapted from financial, business, 
technological, human resources and environmental 
standpoints. Outlines growth prospects and the major 
issues involved, and lists products that are derived from 
wood. 

Registration number: 51299E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisic.gc.caiscf  

74 



Health Industries 

NAFTA and the Health Care Products Sector (Booklet) 

›plAfIR 

gootcc 

C:Inadt  

This booklet highlights key aspects of the NAFTA dealing 
with the Canadian health care products sector, including 
the manufacture of medical equipment, fu rniture and 
supplies. Provides product-specific information on tariff 
rates, tariff phase-outs and rules of origin, and describes 
other provisions of the NAFTA relevant to the 
manufacture and distribution of this equipment. Also 
provides an overview of the North American health care 
products market and highlights market opportunities in 
Mexico. 

Registration number: 50316E 

75 



Pe11, 	 tte.tletip,, 

ne. re/ogle-Ong o ■ ame,,, 

Manufacturing and Processing Technologies 

Canadian Petroleum Refining and Marketing Industry: A Sector Competitiveness 
Framework (Pamphlet) 

SaMION 
This pamphlet profiles the Canadian petroleum refining 
and marketing industry. Discusses its benefits, future 
challenges and strategic importance to the Canadian 
economy, as well as the factors that have affected and 
drive this sector. 

Registration number: 51052E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

Making the Connection: Your Business and the Internet (Diskette) 

This diskette promotes the Internet as a business and 
marketing tool. Provides a preview of the Internet, 
examples of Canadian businesses that use the Internet, 
and lists names of service providers. 

Registration number: 50923B 

Internet Address: 	http://strateg  is.ic.gc.ca/SSG/md17072e.html  

76 



NAFTA and the Electrical Equipment Sector (Booklet) 

IA FIA  This booklet highlights key aspects of the NAFTA for the 
Canadian electrical equipment sector, including the 
manufacture of products that generate, distribute and use 
electricity. Provides product-specific information on tariff 
rates, tariff phase-outs and rules of origin. Describes other 
provisions of the NAFTA relevant to the manufacture and 
distribution of these products. Also provides an overview 
of the electrical equipment market in North America and 
highlights potential opportunities in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50311E 

NAFTA and the Industrial Equipment Sector (Booklet) 

>MAFIA 

De mews__  

This booldet highlights key aspects of the NAFTA 
affecting the Canadian industrial equipment sector, 
including the manufacture of machine tools, plastic 
manufacturing equipment, metal stamping, materials 
handling and a wide variety of specialized manufacturing 
equipment. Provides product-specific information on tariff 
rates, tariff phase-outs and rules of origin, and describes 
other provisions of the NAFTA relevant to the 
manufacture and distribution of these products. Also 
provides an overview of the industrial equipment market 
in North America and highlights potential opportunities in 
Mexico. 

Registration number: 50315E 

77 



T A 

oo, t4- 

NAFTA and the Resource Equipment Sector (Booklet) 

This booklet highlights key aspects of the NAFTA for the 
Canadian resource equipment industry, including the 
manufacture of agriculture, mining, forestry, and 
paper-making construction equipment. Provides 
product-specific information on tariff rates, tariff 
phase-outs and rules of origin. Describes other provisions 
of the NAFTA relevant to the manufacture and 
distribution of these products. Also provides an overview 
of the resource equipment market in North America and 
highlights potential new market opportunities in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50322E 

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Petroleum Products, Highlights (Booklet) 

This 1996 booldet provides an overview of the petroleum 
industry in terms of its importance to the domestic 
economy and the value of its exports. Discusses its 
restructuring programs and continued rationalization, and 
the major challenges it faces in meeting environmental 
requirements. 

Registration number: 51303E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisjc.gc.ca/scf  

78 



L. 4e.41e- 

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Petroleum Products, Highlights (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet provides a brief overview of the petroleum 
products sector in terms of its importance to the domestic 
economy and the value of its exports. Outlines key points 
on restructuring programs and continued rationalization, 
and the major challenges it faces in meeting environmental 
requirements. 

c..nada 

Registration number: 51217E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Petroleum Products, Part 1 - Overview and 
Prospects (Book) 

This 1996 book focusses on the domestic and international 
opportunities and challenges facing the petroleum 
products sector. Discusses ways in which government and 
private industry can strengthen Canada's competitiveness 
and thereby generate jobs and growth. Notes key points 
about the sector, changing conditions and industry 
response, and growth prospects. 

Registration number: 51230E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

79 



Irlèl."...e. ■•■■  

The Canadian Petroleum Refining and Marketing Industry: Sector 
Competitiveness Framework (Book) 

This March 1995 book examines challenges and issues 
facing the petroleum refining and marketing industry. 
Sketches the industry's growth prospects and employment 
levels and compares its structure to that of the U.S. 
industry. Also compares Canadian and U.S. industry 
profits, revenues and operating costs and evaluates several 
factors that affect the Canadian refinery industry's 
competitiveness. Discusses strategies to generate new 
investment to improve refineries and comply with 
environmental mandates. 

Registration number: 51244E 

The Canadian Petroleum Refining and Marketing Industry: Sector 
Competitiveness Framework (Diskettes) 

This electronic publication examines challenges and issues 
facing the petroleum refining and marketing industry. 
Sketches the industry's growth prospects and employment 
levels and compares its structure to that of the U.S. 
industry. Also compares Canadian and U.S. industry 
profits, revenues and operating costs and evaluates several 
factors that affect the Canadian refinery industry's 
competitiveness. Discusses strategies to generate new 
investment to improve refineries and comply with 
environmental mandates. 

Registration number: 51242E 

80 



Metals and Minerals Processing 

NAFTA and the Primary Metals Sector (Booklet) 

>IOTA 

o  

This booklet focusses on the main aspects of the NAFTA 
dealing with the primary metals sector. Provides 
information on tariff rates for specific products, the 
phase-out of tariffs, rules of origin and other provisions 
dealing with the manufacture and distribution of these 
products. Provides an overview of the North American 
market and indicates potential new markets in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50323E 

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Primary Steel, Highlights (Booklet) 

This booklet surnmarizes major facts about the steel 
industry as a major component of the Canadian economy 
and as a major exporter. Looks at the challenges, 
long-term outlook and industry trends. 

Registration number: 51263E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

81 



IGM= 

Cumnimvur.aa 
fivanenems 

Prumem STEEL 
H me's 

ase  

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Primary Steel, Highlights (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet summarizes major facts about the steel 
industry as a major component of the Canadian economy 
and as a major exporter. Looks at the challenges, 
long-term outlook and industry trends. 

Registration number: 51219E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Primary Steel, Part 1 - Overview and 
Prospects (Book) 

This 1996 book focusses on the domestic and international 
opportunities and challenges facing the Canadian steel 
industry. Indicates how the market has changed and how 
the industry has adapted, from financial, business, 
technological, human resources and environmental 
standpoints. Outlines growth prospects and the major 
issues involved. 

Registration number: 51220E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

82 



This pamphlet answers basic questions about Canada's 
service economy, its changing structure and its 
contribution to employment and foreign trade. 

Canada's Service Economy (Pamphlet) 

1111M.1911 

31:1 Vice 
reCek ef 11/ 

hew.)  I  

Service Industries and Capital Projects 

Building Abroad: A Guide for the Canadian Contractor (Book) 

BUILDING 
ABROAD 

A titadr tut die 
Canadian Cardiacaut 

[6111193 

Me.  

Registration number: 51160E 

This 1996 publication helps construction firms involved in 
exporting for the first time to plan their entry into new 
markets that are as demanding as they are attractive. 
Outlines in 14 concise chapters how to tackle new projects 
with confidence. Includes many useful addresses. 

'await 

Registration number: 51003E 

83 



Ceradian Partichetio.  n 
111 Financed 

Pinjects - 
Sexed Cet Studie 
in Key Sector; 

Tcs 

For. 
Indusny Canada 

Canadian Participation in IFI Financed Projects: Selected Case Studies in Key 
Sectors (Book) 

Five case studies serve to identify a set of best practices 
that must be addressed by Canadi an  firms and the 
government in order to capture a fair share of priority 
international financial institution (IFI) projects. Focuses 
on telecommunications, energy, transportation, health and 
the environment. 

Registration number: 51504E 

Franchising in Canada: Information Sources (Booklet) 

Registration number: 50591E 

This 1994 publication is intended for firms interested in 
expanding their business through franchising, as well as 
for individuals who want to buy a franchise. Provides a 
network of information sources on franchising including 
associations, professional and government services, trade 
shows and conferences, and publications. 

84 



INTERDEPARTMENTAL 
TASK FORCE ON 

FO  PROCUREMENT 

FINAL REPORT 

..are 

ot 

• 

F=•• CanutT 

INSIGHT: Commercial Education and Training (Diskettes) 

This 1996 electronic database provides access to 
information on standards, regulations, the national and 
international markets and information sources, in addition 
to answering conunon questions. 

Registration number: 51247B 

Interdepartmental Task Force on IFI Procurement: Final Report (Book) 

This June 1995 book is the final report of the task force 
that was established in 1994 to investigate why Canadian 
firms were not winning international financial institution 
(WI) contracts to the level of their counterparts in the 
Organization for Economic Cooperation and 
Development. Contains recommendations for private 
sector firms that wish to increase their  JR market share. 
Suggests ways the federal government can help them 
achieve this. 

Registration number: 51514E 

85 



!if ell/ 11180.131h 

International Franchising: Information Sources (Booklet) 

This 1994 publication is intended for Canadian franchisers 
interested in international expansion, as well as for 
professionals in government and the private sector who are 
involved in providing counselling services to businesses. 
Identifies international sources of information on 
franchising, including foreign franchise associations, 
publications, exhibitions and market surveys. Includes 
sections providing some general guidelines for franchise 
network expansion, additional references and sources of 
government assistance. 

Registration number: 50590E 

Quality Assurance in Services: An ISO 9000 Workbook for Small Professional 
Service Firms (Book) 

This 1995 workbook is intended for small professional 
service firms (accountants, architects, engineers, lawyers, 
management consultants), especially those that are 
managed by owners and are too small to have separate 
quality assurance or marketing departments. Helps them 
decide whether they should be registered to an ISO 9000 
standard. 

Registration number: 51461E 

86 



Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Consulting Engineering, Highlights 
(Booklet) 

This booklet focusses on the consulting engineering 
industry and its importance to the Canadian economy. 
Reviews key issues, challenges and prospects both 
domestically and internationally that must be addressed by 
industry and government working together. 

Registration number: 51169E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Consulting Engineering, Highlights 
(Pamphlet) 

Steton 
COMPLEITIVENtS:S 

FnewewOnKS 

CONSUL/ MIL' 

ENGINEEHING 

HIGHLIGHTS 

This pamphlet focusses on the consulting engineering 
industry and its importance to the Canadian economy. 
Reviews key issues, challenges and prospects both 
domestically and internationally that must be addressed by 
industry and government working together. 

Registration number: 51170E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/scf  

87 



leedeeht 
heehhemeh.e. 
eher ohm 
elhe 

heeds« eel Nheleedere 

Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Consulting Engineering, Part 1 - Overview 
and Prospects (Book) 

annammeresreix 
This 1996 book presents the main features and challenges 
of the consulting engineering industry from Canadian and 
international perspectives. Examines ways in which 
government and private industry can strengthen Canada's 
competitiveness and thereby generate jobs and growth. 
Notes key points about this sector, changing conditions, 
industry's response and growth prospects. 

Registration number: 51171E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.caiscf  

Technology Networking for Retailers and Wholesalers (Booklet) 

This March 1994 booklet provides retailers and 
wholesalers with a network of information sources on 
advanced technology in such fields as bar coding, 
electronic data interchange and satellite communications. 
Includes information on associations, trade fairs, 
conferences and publications. 

Registration number: 50592E 

88 



a 

a 
a 

a 
a 

a 

29113=sumeK 

A Seff Assra.unerd afflol lalensoweval 
Guide' fie Owdepewdes« 

The Structuring and Financing of International Capital Projects (Book) 

The &nearing 
and Financing 
of International 
Capital Projects 
-rer, 
Foe 
Incketty Canada 
and the peparateit of 
Foreign Affes 
International Ira& 

„  

This March 1994 report examines the trends in the 
implementation of international capital projects in light of 
the changing world environment. Identifies a set of critical 
strategic marketing issues that must be addressed by 
Canadian firms and by the government in order to capture 
a fair share of projects that fit Canada's capabilities. 

Registration number: 51333E 

Winning Retail: A Self-assessment and Instructional Guide for Independent 
Retailers (Book) 

This book is designed for independent retailers, small 
businesses with branches, company officers and business 
owners and managers. Includes 12 chapters, each 
consisting of an assessment questionnaire and an 
explanation of steps to take. Offers a series of practical, 
useful tables to ensure efficient management. 

Registration number: 51378E 

89 



Operations Sector 



- 

Aboriginal Business Canada 

Aboriginal Business Canada: Innovation (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet outlines business services and support that 
Aboriginal Business Canada provides to Canadian 
Aboriginal peoples. Describes eligibility requirements for 
financing and other kinds of support as well as obligations 
of clients. 

Co 1..12 

Registration number: 51178E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/abc  

Aboriginal Business Canada: Small Businesses (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet describes Aboriginal Business Canada's 
change in focus from general business support towards 
technology, trade, tourism and youth entrepreneurship 
initiatives. Outlines eligibility requirements for financing 
and other types of support as well as obligations of clients. 

Registration number: 51180E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/abc  

93 



CanaZ 

f, 

Aboriginal Business Canada: Tourism Businesses (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet outlines business services and support 
available to Canadian Aboriginal peoples for developing 
distinctive Aboriginal cultural tourism and ecotourism 
products. Summarizes eligibility requirements for 
financing and other types of support as well as obligations 
of clients. 

Registration number: 51182E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/abc  

Aboriginal Business Canada: Trade and Market Expansion (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet describes business services and support 
available from Aboriginal Business Canada to Aboriginal 
entrepreneurs for expanding their sales into regional and 
broader domestic markets. The program objective is to 
expand the number of Aboriginal exporters. Summarizes 
eligibility requirements for financing and other types of 
support as well as obligations of clients. 

Registration number: 51181E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/abc  

94 



A DORIC I NA I. 
EXPOIel •.• RA111 
Dilu cit gy 

Aboriginal Business Canada: Youth Entrepreneurship (Pamphlet) 

eZt. 

This pamphlet outlines Aboriginal Business Canada's 
initiatives to encourage Aboriginal youth to start their own 
businesses. Summarizes eligibility requirements for 
financing and other types of support as well as obligations 
of clients. 

Catu4C 

Registration number: 51179E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisjc.gc.ca/abc  

Aboriginal Expo rt  and Trade Directory (Book) 

Registration number: 51154E 

This September 1996 directory lists the names of 
Aboriginal firms in Canada under eleven industry and 
product categories: agriculture, communications and 
information technology, construction, cultural products, 
environmental and safety products, fisheries, forests, 
industrial engineering, professional and technical services, 
recreational and sports equipment, and tourism. Along 
with a short description of each product or service, the 
address, name of the resource person and a brief 
background of each firm are given. 

95 



borigittal Beisinessc ,  

41. 

Expanding Your Markets (Kit) 

This 1995 publication provides information on the special 
services that Aboriginal entrepreneurs can receive from 
Aboriginal Business Canada to help them expand their 
markets and prepare to export or find export  markets. In 
response to the growing interest in Canadian Aboriginal 
goods and services, the publication provides information 
for possible partners in participating companies. Includes a 
list of pertinent federal, provincial and territorial offices 
located in Canada and abroad. 

Registration number: 105083E 

Promoting the Growth of Canada's Aboriginal Businesses (Booklet) 

This 1996 booklet is designed to inform Aboriginal 
entrepreneurs about business opportunities available to 
them. Describes the four priorities and the highlights of 
the Aboriginal Business Canada program, and the 
encouraging results achieved. Gives a useful list of 
addresses of Aboriginal Business Canada offices, as well 
as names of finance companies and associations, by 
province and territory. Includes photo illustrations. 

Registration number: 51069E 

96 



Canadian Intellectual Property Office 

A Guide to Copyrights (Booklet) 

This guide examines the meaning, usefulness and 
advantages of copyright. Explains copyright registration, 
provides a glossary and answers conunonly asked 
questions on copyright. 

Registration number: 11372E 

A Guide to Industrial Designs (Booklet) 

This guide explains what industrial designs are, what 
makes them registrable, the advantages of registration and 
the manner in which to proceed. Answers commonly 
asked questions, presents the necessary registration forms 
and provides a glossary. 

Registration number: 11371E 

97 



.11.1111 ■71. 
nSafl TOCt.RP$S 

IMI=1.11 

A Guide to Integrated Circuit Topographies (Booklet) 

This guide explains integrated circuit topographies and 
indicates the advantages and methods of registration. 
Contains a rate structure and a sample form. 

Registration number: 10974B 

A Guide to Patents (Booklet) 

1:11:11M•33 

This guide examines how patents can constitute an 
important source of information and means of protection. 
Explains the application format, gives an example of how 
to file for a patent application and provides a glossary. 

' 

• 	11,  

I . 

eve* TO 

Registration number: 50457E 

98 



( 

A Guide to Trade-marks (Booklet) 

Registration number: 11072E 

This guide examines the nature and advantages of 
trademarks and indicates the procedure for registering 
them. Provides the fee structure and answers commonly 
asked questions. Contains two sample registration 
application forms. 

Annual Report 1994-95 (Booklet) 

4,7 • 
This report presents the roles and responsibilities of the 
Canadian Intellectual Property Office (CIPO) and its 
national and worldwide missions. Emphasizes the 
importance of the technology used and provides an 
organization chart of CIPO's senior officers. The second 
part of the document consists of a management report. 

Registration number: 50918B 

99 



Give Your Business a Competitive Edge: Intellectual Property (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet explains the advantages to be gained from 
protecting rights in the area of intellectual property. 
Stresses the importance of the guarantee that intellectual 
property represents. Encourages the public to consult the 
databases of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office in 
order to be better inforrned and to take effective action in 
this area. 

Registration number: 51571B 

Internet Address: 	http://infojc.gc.ca/opengov/cipo  

Ice Hockey and Intellectual Property (Flyer) 

This publication gives the history of each piece of the 
hockey player's equipment. Emphasizes the importance of 
intellectual property in regard to innovation in the area of 
the equipment or products relating to this sport, such as 
crests, T-shirts, headbands or hockey cards, newspaper 
articles or integrated circuits. 

Registration number: 51529B 

Internet Address: 	http://infoic.gc.ca/opengov/cipo  

100 



Intellectual Prope rty: What it Means to You (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet provides a general definition of intellectual 
property as well as specific definitions related to patents, 
trademarks, copyrights, industrial designs, integrated 
circuit topographies and plant breeders' rights. 

Registration number: 10639B 

Internet Address: 	http://info.ic.gc.ca/opengov/cipo  

Intellectus (Diskette) 

Registration number: 51570E 

This1996 interactive software program malces it easy to 
find information on patents, trademarks, copyrights, 
industrial designs and integrated circuit topographies. 
From costs and laws to games and more, Intellectus 
provides easy access to key information on intellectual 
property. 

Internet Address: 	http://xinfo.ic.gc.Ca/Opengov/cipo/learn/intellectus/intell -e.html  

101 



Our Service Commitment (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet explains the commitment of the Canadian 
Intelletual Property Office to the public with regard to the 
way in which it responds to the public and fulfils its 
requests. 

Registration number: 51569B 

Restoration of Copyright Protection in the United States for Foreign Works (Flyer) 

407 

INFORMTION 
Restoration 
of  Copyright Protection 
in the United States ter Foreign 
Works 

1.1 

This information sheet gives the reasons for, and the 
applications of, the amendments to the American 
legislation on copyright protection. 

Registration number: 51567B 

Internet Address: 	http://leweb.loc.govicopyright  

102 



Statistics 1994-95 (Booklet) 

4'7 

INF()RNIA riON 

NI 	1ISII('  

q9.I.9.5 

This publication contains statistical tables comparing the 
two fiscal years 1993-94 and 1994-95. The first table 
presents data on products and services in Canada; the 
other tables deal with various aspects of the operations of 
the Canadian Intellectual Property Office. 

1.1 

Registration number: 51568B 

Internet Address: 	http://info.ic.gc.ca/opengov/cipo  

Technology Services Available (Flyer) 

1\N(  k 1..\11( )\: 

. 	 - 

'  

This publication outlines the services provided by the 
Canadian Intellectual Property Office in terms of general 
information, specific information and research data. 

Registration number: 51566B 

103 



Corporations Directorate 

Amalgamation (Kit) 

This kit is intended for two or more corporations now 
incorporated under the Canada Business Corporations Act 
(CBCA) that wish to amalgamate. Details the information 
that must be filed, and contains relevant sections of the 
CBCA. 

Registration number: 51521B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisjc.gc.ca/sc_mrksv/corpdir/engdoc/homepage.html  

Amendments (Kit) 

This kit gives guidance in amending the existing articles 
of a business incorporated under the Canada Business 
Corporations Act. Contains the required forms, with 
practical suggestions on how to complete them. 

Carueri 

Registration number: 51522B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisic.gc.ca/sc_mrksvicorpdir/engdoc/homepage.html  

104 



Continuance (Export) (Kit) 

This kit gives practical suggestions on obtaining approval 
for exporting a corporation to another jurisdiction in 
Canada or another country, thereby discontinuing it under 
the Canada Business Corporations Act. 

Registration number: 51523B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/sc_mrksv/corpdirlengdoc/homepage.html  

Continuance (Import) (Kit) 

1.1 

This kit gives guidance on filing Articles of Continuance 
to continue, under the provisions of the Canada Business 
Corporations Act, a business that has been incorporated 
under other legislation. Contains the necessary forms, with 
information on how to complete them. 

Registration number: 51524B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisjc.gc.ca/sc_mrksv/corpdir/engdoc/homePage.html  

105 



I•1 

Dissolution (Kit) 

This kit gives guidance in submitting the information 
required for obtaining approval for a corporations  
dissolution under the Canada Business Corporations Act. 

Registration number: 51525B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisic.gc.ca/sc_mrksv/corpdir/engdoc/homepage.html  

Incorporation (Kit) 

This kit is intended to help those wishing to incorporate a 
business under the Canada Business Corporations Act. 
Contains information and the necessary forms, along with 
practical suggestions for completing them. 

Registration number: 51526B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/sc_mrksv/corpdir/engdoc/homepage.html  

106 



Corp 
 

ations 
,.•,„,, 

11-1 

Services Offered by the Corporations Directorate (Pamphlet) 

Registration number: 51561B 

This pamphlet provides contact numbers for Corporations 
Directorate offices. Outlines the service standards to be 
expected when incorporating a company federally under 
the Canada Business Corporations Act or the Canada 
Corporations Act. 

Internet Address: 	http://strategisic.gc.ca/sc_mrksv/corpdir/engdoc/homepage.html  

107 



Federal Economic Development Initiative 
in Northern Ontario 

FedNor: A New Partnership for Jobs and Growth in Northern Ontario - Overview 
(Booklet) 

This booklet contains proposals to strengthen the regional 
economy. FedNor's objective is to create a permanent 
local capability that can support ongoing economic growth 
and job creation in Northern Ontario. 

Registration number: 50992E 

cickX t-(raa 	nz)i 

108 



Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy 

Code of Ethics for Trustees in Bankruptcy (Pamphlet) 

, • ; i 0 

( 	Eilià's for •

li"Oste.(›; in lInuknipliy• 

Registration number: 50790E 

This pamphlet outlines a 1995 amendment to the Rules of 
the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act. Establishes a standard 
for services to be provided by licensed banlcruptcy 
trustees. Addresses the information trustees must provide 
to creditors, the treatment of funds entrusted to trustees, 
conflicts of interest, and the sale and purchase of the 
property of a business or individual who has filed for 
bankruptcy. Contains standards for advertising by trustees 
and for maintaining the good reputation of the trustee 
community. 

Dealing with Debt: A Consumer's Guide (Booklet) 

This publication gives information to individuals who are 
having financial difficulties. Helps people decide whether 
their debt problem is serious, and suggests solutions for 
financial difficulties and avoidance of recurrence. 

Registration number: 11152E 

109 



Framework Document (Booklet) 

This booldet serves as the charter or constitution for the 
Office of the Superintendent of Banlcruptcy (OSB) and 
sets out its mission, mandate, strategic direction and 
objectives. Also details the relationships of the OSB with 
its home department as well as other organizations, and 
sununarizes the organizational and accountability 
framework. 

Registration number: 51348B 

Internet Address: 	http://strateg  is.ic.g c. ca/os  b 

Information Guide for Persons Appointed as Inspectors under the Bankruptcy 
and Insolvency Act (Booklet) 

This guide gives background on the role and functions of 
inspectors. Explains relevant sections of the Bankruptcy 
and Insolvency Act. 

Registration number: 21100B 

110 



Insolvency Bulletin (Book) 

=BM 

BULLETIN This quarterly bulletin promotes communication and 
stronger ties between the Office of the Superintendent of 
Banlcruptcy and insolvency professionals. Aimed 
particularly at trustees, jurists, registrars, accountants, 
credit managers and those with a general interest in 
banlcruptcy and insolvency. 

Registration number: 51549B 

Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet introduces the Office of the Superintendent 
of Banlcruptcy and the services it offers, including 
insolvency registration, debtor assistance, complaints and 
inquiries, and name searches. The Office pledges 
courteous, fair service and promises that information from 
the public record will be accessible upon request. 

Registration number: 50811B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/osb  

111 



Spectrum, Information Technologies and 
Telecommunications 



CAKiDIAN IMIDAUD 

:emus '1:10.1lb bite 

le.. • • • 

Information and Communications Technologies 

Canadian Broadband: The Canadian Broadband Telecommunications Industry - A 
Capability Guide, March 1995 (Book) 

Registration number: 50189E 

This March 1995 document presents the capabilities of the 
telecommunications industry in Canada to supply quality 
broadband equipment. Highlights accomplishments and 
product offerings in the areas of Frame Relay, 
Synchronous Optical NETwork (SONET), Switched 
Multimegabit Data Service (SMDS), Fiber Distributed 
Data Interface (FDDI), Asynchronous Transfer Mode 
(ATM) and Broadband ISDN equipment. Describes their 
capabilities in T-multiplexing equipment for a wide 
audience of potential customers. 

Market Assessment Study of New Media Learning Materials: Volume 1 - Summary 
(Booklet) 

'1221■1111111-  
reek« Asi...treent 

study Uf Ns. Media 

.tatilblne Kfaiariob 

This January 1996 study summarizes the market outlook 
for new learning media, from the standpoint of both 
supply and demand. Seeks closer ties between Canadian 
firms that design and sell new learning media and the 
industries that use these products and services. Gives 
recommendations for meeting the industry's employment 
and training requirements. 

Registration number: 50885E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/SSG/it0269 2e.html  

115 



Market Assessment Study of New Media Learning Materials: Volume 2 - Research 
Reports (Book) 

This comprehensive January 1996 study focusses on the 
market outlook for new learning media, from the 
standpoint of both supply and demand. Publishes six 
studies contributed by private sector research firms on the 
application and marketing of new media learning 
materials. Seeks closer ties between Canadian firms that 
design and sell new learning media and the industries that 
use these products and services. Examines export 
opportunities and provides a list of teleconference 
participants. 

Registration number: 50886E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/SSG/it02692e.html  

NAFTA and the Electronic Components Sector (Booklet) 

AIT A  This booklet highlights key aspects of the NAFTA for the 
Canadian electronic components sector, including printed 
circuit boards, cathode ray tubes, transformers and power 
supplies. Provides product-specific information on tariff 
rates, tariff phase-outs and rules of origin. Describes other 
provisions of the NAFTA relevant to the manufacture and 
distribution of these products. Also provides an overview 
of the electronic component market in North America and 
highlights potential opportunities in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50304E 

116 



Statistical Review: Information Technology and Content Industries, 1995 (Book) 

Registration number: 51241B 

This document, published annually, provides a wealth of 
statistics on the information technology and content 
industries. Gives the highlights, trade summaries and 
industrial profiles. Former title: Information Technology 
Statistical Review. 

117 



Information Highway Advisory Council 

Access to the Information Highway: Canadian Households (Book) 

I 

eass to tha 1fontian IiØay  
• 	canactian Boasebelds 

This 1996 publication examines the availability of 
telephone, cable services, computers and modems to give 
Canadian households access to the Information Highway. 
Compares Canadian  figures with those of the United 
States. Comprises part of the government's overall 
initiative to develop policies for affordable universal 
access to basic communications and information services. 

Registration number: 51194E 

Access, Affordability and Universal Service on the Canadian Information Highway 
(Booklet) 

This January 1995 document discusses issues regarding 
public access to the Information Highway, including 
problems of cost and universal service. Outlines measures 
to enable all Canadians to access and use the Information 
Highway and to enjoy the economic, social and cultural 
benefits it offers. 

Registration number: 50253B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/ihac  

118 



EZIEUEilit= 

leh Cr Jr 

1111 RIC 

2131 CEULFY 

Affordable and Equitable Access to the Information Highway (Booklet) 

I I 	AEciffuoirdabileeAancced 
ss to 

the Information 

Highway__ _. 

This May 1995 study presents an operational definition of 
universal service and analyzes fundamental issues of 
accessibility and affordability pertaining to these services. 
Examines themes and presents observations. Draws a 
number of conclusions and proposes recommendations 
pertaining to issues of government policy and regulations. 

En■ Heow. 

Registration number: 50850E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/ihac  

Building the Information Society: Moving Canada into the 21st Century (Booklet) 

This 1996 booklet presents the federal government's action 
plan to ensure that Canada has a national framework for 
building the Information Highway it needs, with a 
framework that facilitates Canada's transition toward an 
information society and a lcnowledge-based economy. 

Registration number: 51087B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/ihac  

119 



1 

Ceynont Ind eie eleradon Me., 

teeetterarevam 

Copyright and the Information Highway: Final Report of the Copyright 
SubCommittee (Booklet) 

to,.......".. 

This March 1995 report considers the many complex 
issues of copyright protection in a digital universe. 
Highlights copyright-specific issues through analysis and 
recommendations. 

Registration number: 50841B 

Internet Address: 	http://strateg  is.ic.gc.ca/i  hac 

Copyright and the Information Highway: Preliminary Report of the Copyright 
SubCommittee (Booklet) 

This December 1994 report discusses issues concerning 
copyright and makes recommendations for developing 
regulations suited to the use of the new communications 
and distribution technologies in the copyright field. Also 
considers existing legislation, experiences in the United 
States in particular and the terms of international 
agreements. 

Registration number: 50254E 

120 



Making It Happer : 
r ra Newt C4 Ok 
1.nry et rigu 

Registration number: 50859B 

<>rig O.. Male* 111••••■•• 

Making it Happen: Final Report of the Learning and Training Working Group 
(Booklet) 

This December 1995 report proposes ways of responding 
to today's economic challenges through continuous 
learning and training and universal, affordable access to 
the Iinformation Highway. 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/ihac  

Privacy and the Information Highway (Booklet) 

This 1994 report defines privacy, examines how it is 
affected by the Information Highway and discusses the 
protection of privacy in Canada, Europe and the United 
States. Proposes possible steps that Canada could take in 
this field. Poses questions to stimulate public reflection 
and discussion on the issues covered. 

Registration number: 50250B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/ihac  

121 



wORJam.. ,  

Providing New Dimensions for Learning, Creativity and Entrepreneurship 
(Booklet) 

This November 1994 booklet defines the terms of 
reference of the Information Highway Advisory Council, 
presents the Chair's comments, and then addresses the 
essential issues concerning the competitive, advanced 
network infrastructure as well as the content and benefits 
of the Information Highway. Lists the names of members 
of the Advisory Council and its various working groups. 

Registration number: 50091B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/ihac  

Report of the Canadian Content and Culture Working Group (Book) 

This February 1995 report proposes a number of simple, 
cost-efficient recommendations to ensure that Canadians 
contribute to the global conversation, that Canadian 
cultural industries build on past successes, that Canada 
maintains its integrity as a sovereign nation, and that 
Canadians continue to communicate as citizens of the 
global village. 

Registration number: 50832B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/ihac  

122 



The Challeng: 
Information H 

Firm! griper/ 

The Canadian Information Highway: Building Canada's Information and 
Communications Infrastructure (Booklet) 

This April 1994 discussion paper sketches the background 
of the Information Highway and recognizes some of its 
economic, cultural and social implications. Proposes three 
objectives: to create jobs; to reinforce Canadian 
sovereignty and cultural identity; and to ensure universal 
access at reasonable cost. 

Registration number: 50248E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/ihac  

The Challenge of the Information Highway: Final Report of the Information 
Highway Advisory Council (Book) 

sateseefflecossre anzazzadammi 

This December 1995 book reports on the work and views 
of Canadians engaged in building and using the 
Information Highway. Contains the response of the 
Information Highway Advisory Council to the challenge 
of creating a Canadian Information Highway that acts to 
serve and renew the country. 

Registration number: 50796E 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/ihac  

123 



•bee.y.lt  	  

The Economic Impacts of the Information Highway: An Overview (Booklet) 

This July 1995 booklet provides an overview of the 
potential economic impacts of Information Highway 
development and use. Describes the marketplace, 
economic growth, productivity and competitiveness, 
industrial and regional development, and employment. 

Registration number: 50849B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/ihac  

124 



Information Highway Applications 

Community Access Program Workbook Series (Kit) 

This kit provides a series of eight workbooks for use by 
rural and remote communities when developing an 
Internet access site in conjunction with the Community 
Access Program. The workbooks are divided into three 
sections, which address: what are the technical aspects of 
setting up a community access site; how to create public 
interest in and support for a community access site; and 
where to find useful contacts and resources once a 
community access site is in operation. 

Registration number: 51611B 

Internet Address: 	http://cap.unb.ca  

SchoolNet Off-line (Booklet) 

This quarterly periodical examines a variety of issues and 
accomplishments related to Industry Canada's SchoolNet 
program. Topics include teaching tips, technical hints for 
using the Internet, and profiles of student projects that 
have used the Internet to enhance learning. Each issue is 
organized around a specific theme and includes a pull-out 
poster. 

Registration number: 51478E 

Internet Address: 	http://www.schoolnet.ca/info/newsletter  

125 



: 

: CTO 

0 

SchoolNet/Community Access Program (Brochure) 

This brochure gives general information about the 
Community Access Program and Canada's SchoolNet, 
including program objectives. 

Registration number: 51601E 

The National Graduate Register: The Internet Employment Network (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet introduces the National Graduate Register, 
an on-line database listing job skills profiles of 
post-secondary students and recent graduates from across 
Canada, together with individual job skills, which can be 
matched to the requirements of interested employers. 

Registration number: 51198B 

Internet Address: 	http://ngr.schoolnet.ca  

126 



Radiocommunication and Broadcasting Regulatory 

Direct-to-Home Satellite Broadcasting (Booklet) 

This April 1995 booklet focusses on the impact of new 
communications technologies, particularly direct-to-home 
satellite broadcasting, on Canada's broadcasting system. 
Contains specific recommendations on how to reconcile 
the objectives of competition with Canadian broadcasting 
policy objectives. 

Registration number: 50030B 

Renewal of Radio Licences (Pamphlet) 

1:11111111 
Raflerai  of  radio  
I CO.... 

o•ler Aloe.Jr 

This pamphlet offers information on how to cancel or 
renew a radio licence. Includes renewal and transfer 
forms. 

====e 

Registration number: 50915B 

Internet Address: 	http://strategis.ic.gc.ca/spectrum  

127 



›NAFTA 

tletee :'"21A: . 
T 

Telecommunications Policy 

NAFTA and the Telecommunications Equipment Sector (Booklet) 

o 

This booklet highlights key aspects of the NAFTA for the 
Canadian telecommunications equipment sector. Provides 
product-specific information on tariff rates, tariff 
phase-outs and rules of origin. Describes other provisions 
of the NAFTA relevant to the manufacture and 
distribution of this equipment. Also provides an overview 
of the telecommunications equipment market in North 
America and highlights potential new market opportunities 
in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50327E 

128 



Industry Canada in Partnership with 
other Federal 

Departments and Agencies 



inil  illf 

Industry Canada in Partnership with other 
Federal Departments and Agencies 

Environment Canada's Science and Technology: Leading to Solutions (Booklet) 

This 1996 publication is Environment Canada's response 
to the federal science and technology (S&T) review. It 
explains the role of S&T in sustainable development, as 
well as the mandate and mission of Environment Canada. 
Outlines the importance of S&T within Environment 
Canada, sets out the seven principles of S&T and presents 
a three-point approach to implementing the program for a 
better environment. 

Registration number: 51031B 

Internet Address: http://www.doe.ca/SciencePol/  

International Business Development (Pamphlet) 

;*.-. 
... p 	 This pamphlet outlines the Team Canada approach and the 

- 	 importance of international business. Emphasizes 
Canada's business strategy, national sector teams and 

, 	 regional trade networks. Introduces the International 
- erl.  Wad - hide. ieeda 	 Business Opportunities Centre, and lists the addresses of 

the Canada Business Service Centres and International 
INTERNATIONRL 	Trade Centres. 

BUSINESS 
ElEYELIIPMENT 

Registration number: 50866B 

131 



*64 11H 

NAFTA and the Fish and Fish Products Sector (Booklet) 

N ANA   
11 

7-11 041 

ort11)t (' 
r 

shrroe 

This booklet highlights key aspects of the NAFTA 
agreement for Canadian fish processors and exporters. 
Provides product-specific information on tariff rates, tariff 
phase-outs and rules of origin. Describes other provisions 
of the NAFTA relevant to the manufacture and 
distributions of these products. Also includes an overview 
of the fish and fish products market in North America and 
highlights opportunities in Mexico. 

Registration number: 50313E 

Natural Resources Canada: New Directions in Science and Technology (Booklet) 

Registration number: 51034B 

This March 1996 publication outlines Natural Resources 
Canada's response to the federal science and technology 
(S&T) review. It defines the S&T mandates and sectors 
within Natural Resources Canada, describing the human 
resources, economic and environmental priorities. Sets out 
seven guiding principles governing S&T and and leading 
to improved management. Contains a section on atomic 
energy. 

132 



"nt-r it"( EXF >Al 

N{Yricr. 

ReJocumung ea, 
hmsgrypoutt lonnraboe P•Ogrenl 

en,  

....W....9.m FOY..., .1•■• 

Program for Export Market Development (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet introduces the Program for Export Market 
Development (PEMD), the government's primary 
international business development program. Outlines 
PEMD's objective to increase export sales of Canadian 
goods and services by sharing the costs of activities that 
companies normally could or would not undertake alone, 
thereby reducing the risks involved in entering a foreign 
market. Summarizes application requirements and lists 
addresses of International Trade Centres. 

: 

Registration number: 51084B 

Refocusing the Immigrant Investor Program: Report of the Immigrant Investor 
Program Advisory Panel (Book) 

This book presents the objectives and history of the 
Immigrant Investor Program (I1P) as well as the 
requirements of the investors and of the recipient 
businesses. Describes the features of the new IIP project, 
provides information on resolving potential conflicts 
between investor and recipient and explains the rules 
governing the program's structures. 

Registration number: 50792E 

133 



411 ife din,211i 	'IL 

.• 11.11Ial kin 	à 

Science and Technology for the New Century, A Framework for the Human 
Resources Management of the Federal Science and Technology Community 
(Booklet) 

This March 1996 booklet contains a response to the 1994 
Report of the Auditor General and to the consultations 
during the Science and Technology (S&T) Policy Review, 
which noted that the government needed to pay greater 
attention to many long-standing human resources 
management issues in the S&T community. Outlines how 
to resolve the issues as well as a strategy for departments 
emphasizing consultation and using innovative and 
tailored approaches. 

Registration number: 51037B 

Science and Technology for the New Century, Agriculture and Agri-Food 
Canada's Action Plan (Booklet) 

This 1996 booklet introduces Agriculture and Agri-Food 
Canada's Action Plan for science and technology to 
improve the competitiveness of the agriculture and food 
sector. Emphasizes the importance of generating new 
knowledge and technology to enhance the sector's 
competitiveness in the global economy as well as the role 
of government in promoting it. 

Registration number: 51030B 

134 



I 	 .«IP■1 life/ 

:11ifM 	 tier! 

Science and Technology for the New Century, Defence Research and 
Development (Booklet) 

This March 1996 publication presents the science and 
technology (S&T) goals and objectives of the Department 
of National Defence (DND), which are being undertalcen 
to maintain the effectiveness of the Canadian Forces. 
Outlines current activities and future directions for S&T 
within DND. Describes DND's role as a contributor to 
federal S&T policies. 

Registration number: 51033B 

Internet Address: 	http://www.ndhq.dnd.ca  

Science and Technology for the New Century, Fisheries and Oceans Action Plan 
(Booklet) 

ECEZifflifflWil 

This March 1996 booklet outlines the Fisheries and 
Oceans Action Plan in response to the federal policy 
"Science and Technology for the New Century", which 
has two priorities: healthy fish stocks and a healthy 
industry. Emphasizes sustainable development and the 
importance of basing future policy on scientific evidence. 

Registration number: 51036B 

135 



t Iiij  11 rir 
IMCM:1 

Science and Technology for the New Century, Transport Canada Action Plan 
(Booklet) 

This March 1996 publication describes science and 
technology (S&T) activities within Transport Canada: 
organization, activities, themes, resources and inventory. 
Explains S&T strategies and future approaches, and 
describes the links of Transport Canada's S&T programs 
to the seven guiding principles governing federal S&T. 

Registration number: 51032B 

Student Summer Job Action (Booklet) 

This newsletter features 14 initiatives designed to create 
summer employment opportunities for secondary and 
post-secondary students. Is a key component of the 
government's 1997 Youth Employment Strategy. 

Registration number: 51359B 

136 



S&T at Work for the Health of Canadians: The Science and Technology Action 
Plan of the Federal Health Portfolio (Booklet) 

ni 

This 1996 booklet outlines the federal government's 
Science and Technology (S&T) Action Plan, which 
focusses on three key areas of change in direction: 
working even more effectively within existing federal 
resources; coordinating efforts across the whole health 
S&T system to set priorities; and focussing more attention 
and effort on social science research. 

Registration number: 51029B 

Take a World View (Pamphlet) 

This pamphlet publicizes a new interactive software kit, 
comprising six diskettes, designed to help firms working 
in knowledge-based industries to sell their services to 
foreign markets. 

Registration number: 51558B 

137 



The Exporter's Guide (Booklet) 

This booklet is designed for use by small and 
medium-sized enterpreneurs who are considering the 
possibility of exporting. Gives straightforward information 
on how to assess export capabilities and how to plan and 
execute an exporting venture. 

Registration number: 51370E 

Youth Employment Strategy (Booklet) 

r  

kbeé•ismà-.-ii;e=e  

This booklet gives an overview of the 1997 federal Youth 
Employment Strategy. Lists Science and Technology and 
International internships. Describes such programs as First 
Nations Youth and Inuit Youth Programs, Youth 
Internship Canada, Youth Service Canada, and the Student 
Summer Job Action Program, and several other programs 
that fall under the auspices of Industry Canada. 

Registration number: 51358E 

Internet Address: 	http://www.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/yes/strat-e.html  

138 



Index 

Aboriginal Business Canada: Innovation (Pamphlet) 	  93 
Aboriginal Business Canada: Small Businesses (Pamphlet) 	  93 
Aboriginal Business Canada: Tourism Businesses (Pamphlet) 	  94 
Aboriginal Business Canada: Trade and Market Expansion (Pamphlet) 	  94 
Aboriginal Business Canada: Youth Entrepreneurship (Pamphlet) 	  95 
Aboriginal Export  and Trade Directory (Book) 	 95 
Access to Information and Privacy Acts Annual Reports, April 1, 1994 to March 31, 1995 (Booklet) 	  15 
Access to Information and Privacy Acts Annual Reports, April 1, 1995 to March 31, 1996 (Booklet) 	  15 
Access to the Information Highway: Canadian Households (Book) 	  118 
Access, Affordability and Universal Service on the Canadian Information Highway (Booklet) 	  118 
Advanced Materials Bulletin, February 1997 (Online document) 	 45 
Aerospace and Defence Branch (Pamphlet) 	  51 
Affordable and Equitable Access to the Information Highway (Booklet) 	  119 
Agenda: Jobs and Growth - Building a More Innovative Economy (Book) 	  17 
Agenda: Jobs and Growth - Building a More Innovative Economy, Summary (Booklet) 	  17 
Amalgamation (Kit) 	  104 
Amendments (Kit) 	  104 
Annual Report 1994-95, Canadian Intellectual Property Office (Booklet) 	  99 
Be a Smart Shopper: Make Sure You Pay the Right Price (Pamphlet) 	  10 
BreaIcing through Barriers: Forging Our Future (Booklet) 	  27 
Building a Federal Science and Technology Strategy (Booklet) 	  30 
Building Abroad: A Guide for the Canadian Contractor (Book) 	  83 
Building the Information Society: Moving Canada into the 21st Century (Booklet) 	  119 
Canada's Automotive Industry Today (Pamphlet) 	  55 
Canada's Exportable Housing (Booklet) 	  72 
Canada's Service Economy (Pamphlet) 	  83 
Canada Community Investment Plan (Pamphlet) 	  27 
Canadian Aircraft Design, Manufacturing and Repair and Overhaul Technology Road Map (Ontario Pilot Project): Summary 

and Overview (Book) 	  51 
Canadian Academy for the 21st Century: Report of the National Academy Review Panel (Book) 	  38 
Canadian Approaches to Environmental Infrastructure Projects: Final Report (Book) 	  69 
Canadian Broadband: The Canadian Broadband Telecommunications Industry - A Capability Guide, 

March 1995 (Book) ........................................................................ 115 
Canadian Chemical Register, Volume II: Chemicals (Book) 	  45 
Canadian Chemical Register, Volume I: Manufacturers (Book) 	 46 
Canadian Environmental Solutions (CD-ROM) 	 70 
Canadian Information Highway: Building Canadas Information and Communications Infrastructure (Booklet) 	 123 
Canadian Participation in IFI Financed Projects: Selected Case Studies in Key Sectors (Book) 	  84 
Canadian Petroleum Refining and Marketing Industry: Sector Competitiveness Framework (Book) 	 80 
Canadian Petroleum Refining and Marketing Industry: Sector Competitiveness Framework (Diskettes) 	  80 
Canadian Petroleum Refining and Marketing Industry: Sector Competitiveness Framework (Pamphlet) 	  76 
Challenge of the Information Highway: Final Report of the Information Highway Advisory Council (Book) 	 123 
Code of Ethics for Trustees in Bankruptcy (Pamphlet) 	  109 
Community Access Prog-ram Workbook Series (Kit) 	  125 
Competitive Edge: An Aerospace Quality and Productivity Improvement Newsletter. Volume 1, Number 1 (Flyer) 	 54 
Consumer Quarterly (Booklet) 	  22 
Continuance (Export), Canada Business Corporations Act (Kit) 	  105 
Continuance (Import), Canada Business Corporations Act (Kit) 	  105 

139 



Copyright and the Information Highway: Final Report of the Copyright SubComrnittee (Booklet) 	  120 
Copyright and the Information Highway: Preliminary Report of the Copyright SubCommittee (Booklet) 	  120 
Credit Card Costs (Booklet) 	  22 
Dealing with Debt: A Consumer's Guide (Booklet) 	  109 
Direct-to-Home Satellite Broadcasting (Booklet) 	  127 
Dissolution, Canada Business Corporations Act (Kit) 	  106 
Economic Impacts of the Information Highway: An Overview (Booklet) 	  124 
Environment Canada's Science and Technology: Leading to Solutions (Booklet) 	  131 
Expanding Your Markets (Kit) 	  96 
Exporter's Guide (Booklet) 	  138 
Federal Science and Technology Review: Advancement of Knowledge (Booklet) 	  30 

	

Federal Science and Technology Review: An Information System for Science and Technology (Booklet) ........   31 
Federal Science and Technology Review: Enhancing Quality of Life (Book) 	 31 
Federal Science and Technology Review: Summary Report (Booklet) 	  32 
Federal Science and Technology Review: Towards an Innovation Strategy (Book) 	 32 
FedNor: A New Partnership for Jobs and Growth in Northern Ontario - Overview (Booklet) 	  108 
Follow the Signs (Brochure) 	  10 
Framework Document, Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy (Booklet) 	  110 
Franchising in Canada: Information Sources (Booklet) 	  84 
Give Your Business a Competitive Edge: Intellectual Property (Pamphlet) 	  100 
Government of Canada's Industry Portfolio (Kit) 	  20 
Guide to Benchmarking for Canadian Apparel Companies (Booklet) 	  62 
Guide to Copyrights (Booklet) 	  97 
Guide to Industrial Designs (Booklet) 	  97 
Guide to Integrated Circuit Topographies (Booklet) 	  98 
Guide to Patents (Booklet) 	  98 
Guide to Trade-marks (Booklet) 	  99 
Handbook on Total Quality Management (Book) 	 52 
Healthy, Wealthy and Wise: A Framework for an Integrated Federal Science and Technology Strategy (Book) 	 33 
Ice Hockey and Intellectual Property (Flyer) 	  100 
Incorporation, Canada Business Corporations Act (Kit) 	  106 
Industry and the Uruguay Round: Volume 1 - Results of the Negotiations (Booklet) 	  39 
Industry and the Uruguay Round: Volume 2 - Information Technologies, General Agreement on Trade in Services (Bookie» 
Industry and the Uruguay Round: Volume 3 - Metals (Booklet) 	  40 
Industry and the Uruguay Round: Volume 4 - Consumer Durable Goods (Booklet) 	  40 
Industry and the Uruguay Round: Volume 5 - Resource Equipment (Booklet) 	  41 
Industry and the Uruguay Round: Volume 6 - Chemicals, Pharmaceuticals and Plastics, Forest Products (Booklet) 	 41 
Industry Canada Annual Report, 1996-1997 (Booklet) 	  18 
Industry Canada: Making a Difference -- Overview of Activities and Plans (Booklet) 	  18 
Information Guide for Persons Appointed as Inspectors under the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act (Booklet) 	 110 
INSIGHT Plus. Focusing on Opportunities for Growth: Aerospace and Defence Industry (CD-ROM) 	 52 
INSIGHT: Apparel (Diskettes) 	  62 
INSIGHT: Business and Institutional Furniture (Diskettes) 	  63 
INSIGHT: Commercial Education and Training (Diskettes) 	  85 
INSIGHT: Sporting and Recreational Goods (Diskettes) 	  63 
INSIGHT: Textiles (Diskettes) 	  64 
Insolvency Bulletin (Book) 	  111 
Intellectual Property: What it Means to You (Pamphlet) 	  101 
Intellectus (Diskette) 	  101 
Interdepartmental Task Force on IFI Procurement: Final Report (Book) 	  85 
International Business Development (Pamphlet) 	  131 
International Franchising: Information Sources (Booklet) 	  86 

140 



Loans for Small Business Enterprises (Pamphlet) 	  28 
Lobbyists Registration Act: A Guide to Registration (Booklet) 	  21 
Lobbyists Registration Act: Annual Report for the Year Ended March 31, 1996 (Booklet) 	  21 
Making it Happen: Final Report of the Learning and Training Working Group (Booklet) 	  121 
Malcing the Connection: Your Business and the Internet (Diskette) 	  76 
Market Assessment Study of New Media Learning Materials: Volume 1 - Summary (Booklet) 	  115 
Market Assessment Study of New Media Learning Materials: Volume 2 - Research Reports (Book) 	  116 
Market Review of the Plastics Industry in Argentina (Booklet) 	  46 
Market Review of the Plastics Industry in Chile (Booklet) 	  47 
NAFTA and Canadian Industry: Sector-specific Information (Pamphlet) 	  42 
NAFTA and the Apparel Sector (Booklet) 	  64 
NAFTA and the Chemicals Sector (Booklet) 	  47 
NAFTA and the Electrical Equipment Sector (Booklet) 	  77 
NAFTA and the Electronic Components Sector (Booklet) 	  116 
NAFTA and the Environmental Equipment and Services Sector (Booklet) 	  70 
NAFTA and the Fish and Fish Products Sector (Booklet) 	  132 
NAFTA and the Furniture Sector (Booklet) 	  65 
NAFTA and the Health Care Products Sector (Booklet) 	  75 
NAFTA and the Industrial Equipment Sector (Booklet) 	  77 
NAFTA and the Major Appliances Sector (Booklet) 	  65 
NAFTA and the Paper Products Sector (Booklet) 	  72 
NAFTA and the Plastics Sector (Booklet) 	  48 
NAFTA and the Primary Metals Sector (Booklet) 	  81 
NAFTA and the Resource Equipment Sector (Booklet) 	  78 
NAFTA and the Sporting and Recreational Equipment Sector (Booklet) 	  66 
NAFTA and the Telecommunications Equipment Sector (Booklet) 	  128 
NAFTA and the Textiles Sector (Booklet) 	  66 
NAFTA and the Urban Transit and Rail Sector (Booklet) 	  55 
NAFTA and the Wood and Wood Products Sector (Booklet) 	  73 
National Graduate Register: The Internet Employment Network (Pamphlet) 	  126 
Natural Resources Canada: New Directions in Science and Technology (Booklet) 	  132 
Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy (Pamphlet) 	  111 
Our Service Commitment, Canadian Intellectual Property Office (Pamphlet) 	  102 
Outlook on Program Priorities and Expenditures, 1995-1996 to 1997-1998 (Booklet) 	  19 
Outlook on Program Priorities and Expenditures, 1996-1997 to 1998-1999 (Booklet) 	  19 
Plastics Newsletter #12 (Online document) 	 48 
Precious Metals: Look Before You Buy (Brochure) 	  11 
Privacy and the Information Highway (Booklet) 	  121 
Program for Export  Market Development (Pamphlet) 	  133 
Promoting the Growth of Canadas  Aboriginal Businesses (Booklet) 	  96 
Providing New Dimensions for Learning, Creativity and Entrepreneurship (Booklet) 	  122 
Quality Assurance in Services: An ISO 9000 Workbook for Small Professional Service Firms (Book) 	  86 
Quality Success Stories from Canadian Chemical Sector Companies (Book) 	  49 
Quebec's Air Pollution Control Industry: Meeting Global Air Challenges through Partnerships (Book) 	  71 
Quebec Bio-Industry Directory (Book) 	  61 
Refocusing the Immigrant Investor Program: Report of the Immigrant Investor Program Advisory Panel (Book) 	 133 
Renewal of Radio Licences (Pamphlet) 	  127 
Report of the Canadian Content and Culture Working Group (Book) 	  122 
Resource Book for Science and Technology Consultations, Volume I (Booklet) 	  33 
Resource Book for Science and Technology Consultations, Volume II (Book) 	  34 
Restoration of Copyright Protection in the United States for Foreign Works (Flyer) 	  102 
Review of the Patent Act Amendment Act, 1992 (Bill C-91) (Booklet) 	  20 

141 



SchoolNet Off-line (Booklet) 	  125 
SchoolNet/Community Access Prog,ram (Brochure) 	  126 
Science and Technology Data (Booklet) 	  34 
Science and Technology for the New Century, A Federal Strategy (Booklet) 	  35 
Science and Technology for the New Century, A Federal Strategy (Diskettes) 	  35 

Science and Technology for the New Century, A Framework for the Human Resources Management of 
the Federal Science and Technology Community (Booklet) 	  134 

Science and Technology for the New Century, Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada's Action Plan (Booklet) 	 134 
Science and Technology for the New Century, Defence Research and Development (Booklet) 	  135 
Science and Technolog,y for the New Century, Fisheries and Oceans Action Plan (Booklet) 	  135 
Science and Technology for the New Century, Highlights of Departmental S&T Action Plans 

in Response to (Booklet) 	  36 
Science and Technology for the New Century, Industry Portfolio's Action Plan (Booklet) 	  36 
Science and Technology for the New Century, Industry Portfolio's Action Plan (Diskettes) 	  37 
Science and Technology for the New Century, Summary (Booklet) 	  37 
Science and Technology for the New Century, Transport Canada Action Plan (Booklet) 	  136 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Aircraft and Aircraft Parts, Highlights (Booklet) 	  53 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Aircraft and Aircraft Parts, Highlights (Pamphlet) 	  53 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Aircraft and Aircraft Parts, Part 1 - Overview and Prospects (Book) 	 54 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Automotive Industry, Highlights (Booklet) 	  56 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Automotive Industry, Hig,hlights (Pamphlet) 	  56 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Automotive Industry, Part 1 - Overview and Prospects (Book) 	 57 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Bus Manufacturing, Highlights (Booklet) 	  57 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Bus Manufacturing, Highlights (Pamphlet) 	  58 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Bus Manufacturing, Part 1 - Overview and Prospects (Book) 	 58 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Consulting Engineering, Highlights (Booklet) 	  87 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Consulting Engineering, Highlights (Pamphlet) 	  87 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Consulting Engineering, Part 1 - Overview and Prospects (Book) 	 88 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Forest Products, Highlights (Pamphlet) 	  73 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Forest Products, Highlights (Booklet) 	 74 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Forest Products, Part 1 - Overview and Prospects (Book) 	 74 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Household Furniture, Highlights (Booklet) 	  67 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Household Furniture, Highlights (Pamphlet) 	  67 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Household Furniture, Part 1 - Overview and Prospects (Book) 	 68 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Petroleum Products, Highlights (Booklet) 	 78 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Petroleum Products, Highlights (Pamphlet) 	  79 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Petroleum Products, Part 1 - Overview and Prospects (Book) 	 79 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Plastic Products, Highlights (Booklet) 	  49 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Plastic Products, Highlights (Pamphlet) 	  50 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Plastic Products, Part 1 - Overview and Prospects (Book) 	 50 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Primary Steel, Highlights (Booklet) 	  81 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Primary Steel, Highlights (Pamphlet) 	  82 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Primary Steel, Part 1 - Overview and Prospects (Book) 	  82 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Rail and Guided Urban Transit Equipment, Highlights (Booklet) 	  59 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Rail and Guided Urban Transit Equipment, Highlights (Pamphlet) 	  59 
Sector Competitiveness Frameworks: Rail and Guided Urban Transit Equipment, 

Part 1 - Overview and Prospects (Book) 	 60 
Services Offered by the Corporations Directorate (Pamphlet) 	  107 
Small Business: A Progress Report (Booklet) 	  28 
Statistical Review: Information Technology and Content Industries, 1995 (Book) 	 77 
Statistics 1994-95, Canadian Intellectual Property Office (Booklet) 	  103 

142 



Strategis (Pamphlet) 	  16 
Strategy for the Canadian Environmental Industry (Booklet) 	  69 
Structuring and Financing of International Capital Projects (Book) 	  89 
Student Summer Job Action (Booklet) 	  136 
Study Findings: Understanding the Consumer Interest in the New Biotechnology Industry (Booklet) 	  61 
S&T at Work for the Health of Canadians: The Science and Technology Action Plan of the Federal 

Health Portfolio (Booklet) 	  137 
Take a World View (Pamphlet) 	  137 
Technology Networking for Retailers and Wholesalers (Booklet) 	  88 
Technology Partnerships Canada (Booklet) 	  23 
Technology Partnerships Canada: Your Success = Our Success (Pamphlet) 	  22 
Technology Services Available, Canadian Intellectual Property Office (Flyer) 	  103 
Trends and Statistics (Flyer) 	 29 
Winning Retail: A Self-assessment and Instructional Guide for Independent Retailers (Book) 	 89 
You and the Competition Act: Deceptive Telemarketing (Pamphlet) 	  5 
You and the Competition Act: Prices at the Gas Pump (Pamphlet) 	  5 
Your Guide to Government of Canada Services and Support for Small Business, 1996-1997 (Booklet) 	  29 
Youth Employment Strategy (Booklet) 	  138 
You, Your Business and the Competition Act: An Overview (Pamphlet) 	  6 
You, Your Business and the Competition Act: Bid-Rigging (Pamphlet) 	  6 
You, Your Business and the Competition Act: Misleading Advertising and Deceptive Marketing Practices (Pamphlet) . 	 7 
You, Your Business and the Competition Act: Reaching an Agreement with Competitors (Pamphlet) 	  7 
You, Your Business and the Competition Act: Restricting the Supply and Use of Products (Pamphlet) 	  8 
You, Your Business and the Competition Act: The Bureau (Pamphlet) 	  8 
You, Your Business and the Competition Act: When a Company Abuses its Dominant Position (Pamphlet) 	  9 

143 



CARS  McLEA 38-296 

QUEEN HC 111 .A352 1997 
Canada. Industry Canada. (19 

Industry Canada catalogue of 

DATE DUE 
DATE DE RETOUR 

INDUSI llY FINIAIDIA(iNFUÏ1TRil C[1NADA 

126809 


